118 4)

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (©) 1998—-2002 JUKI CORP.

FEOASEHNTER HE¥ AL
ERLELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &

BELKSD, SHMRIS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KEDN—Y YR FEERRBROEHFEL(EETIRABY £,

* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HIONR—Y YR R, 2002430 RECEHALRTHARLELOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002, 6 Printedin Japan (E)



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts baok.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2)"01” refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y DX PZHABICELT

1. ” XE” WoiESin
DI 2 = L AEOA~Y Ty S LB L TSEEESh-fReB®L £+,

EERRR” EEERYI N 28RBLTLEE W,
2) 01" coerrerene. R—IJFTD” L OHAESREL TS,
2. WEMOWFIR., EHERL, 0.1, 25208, §F (BAIX—FL) 2=LET,

3. MEHO () B, BRI EERLTIVWEITFRRATHZ L 2EEL £4,
iz, BERTHh3 28kl ET,



CONTENTS

=] /4
1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS ............... e 1
SEHR - SHEEREGR
2.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ... .ottt ettt e et e 3
SrEERE R
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt et e e e et et e 5
LHhRa4R
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt e e et et ee s 7
TR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..ttt tae et et e 9
¥ AR
6. TENSION RELEASE & THEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 11
HD2H - RYPYBEE
7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS . ......cuutiriiinteaaiiiannann. 13
KATF - Mk LB
8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt ettt et e et e e e eeeeae e 15
S 2 BAGR
9. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(1) ..o \ttttttt it ettt et et et et e e e e aaan 17
58 (1) ;
10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2) ... it tttit ettt eeeateieeieaennaneannns P, 19
#ZLH58% (2)
11.2ND HOOK MOVE COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et ettt e et eaeas 21
B_SBIRRK
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ittt tt it e et e et et e e e et ettt e aans 23
FanhBaLR
13.SAFETY COMPONENTS ......... e 25
e A EaLE
14.BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS .....c0vitirtiinrieirenneninanns e 27
RV MV — TS BHR
15. BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt ittt it i et et et eanenns 29
)V RV — T TR 4%
16. BELT RECEIVER COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt et e e et e e eaans 31
~)b M2 BEER
17.BELT LOOP FEED COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt e e e e 33
ARV —=TREY B UER
18.CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e ettt e te e e 35
75077 4 — REMR
19. KNIFE COMPONEN TS ...\ttt ittt e e ettt ettt e e e 37
* ABBR
20. SUPPLYING DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS ...........c.ccciiiiininn.n. P 39

I E L AR



91. FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS .. ... 0ttttnnnniietaeatuniaaaae e eeien o, 41
S5t - SREEBALR

99 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . .. ..ot nttenitetate e aemmae s s st as sttty 43
22 FERA R
93, TABLE COMPONENTS . .. ... ttetteennemaaoaete et te et a e 45
JiAEAEEEES
94 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ..t uutmunitraeeaeene et ae ettt et es 47
18R v 7 AB8R
95. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ... ottiiiitieaeettne ittt 49
BNy 7 AR
96, WIRING DIAGRAM .. ... ootntte et ettt et et e oot e e e et e ettt 51
97 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..ot utttnittetetetne et esan st s, 53
SILEE R
98. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS .. ... 0uuutttttereennemrn e, 55
I8 & B4R
99 FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS ... .. .0tittteteeeeninnatmn e meeaneate e, 57
7NV AEBRGR (FT7VaY)
30. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS (OPTION) ................ TR 59
=R =SB XF7var)
31. THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) ..........cccooovovnni... 61
RUNBRAEBRER (A TVaY) '
32 THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION) .....0nncnotit ettt 63
REHNBEFKR (AT ay)
33. ATR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION) . ... tttttemninnn ettt 64
T7—-HVBG AT al)
34 LOOP PULL~OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) . ........oooiiiiiniiaeae, 65
N— 7B UEBREMER X7 al)
35. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... .....0ovitttiiiiiit e 67
EEMHFHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt ettt et e et et e 70

751






NOTE (#3d)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

HA A
A

REF. NO NOTE __PARFNO, =~~~ DESCRIPTION __________%_._ v . ¥
1 144-00055 HEAD COVER A ASM. A MR-V 1
2 144-00006 HEAD COVER A M7 AN A (1)
3 §§-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 3%y 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 2 ApyN - (2)
5 144-00204 HEAD COVER FIXED PLATE My7° AN 3714 1
6 100-04109 GROUND MARK VARV 2
7 144-01400 FACE GASKET AV7T N yxY 1
8 SM-0040801-SC SCREW FFZ3Y" M4 L=8 2
9 144-02002 HEAD FIXED SHAFT i b2 SA 2

10 S§S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2

11 144-01301 FACE PLATE AYN Y 1

12 110-00403 PLATE bV VEVEE! 1

13 01 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=7 3

14 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty vInt y 1(3ay) 1

15 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,3 (SMALL). TvE VI b 3(¥ay) 1

16 144-00105 HEAD COVER B M777 AN -B 1

17 S§S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=8 4

18 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 23 ZAhyn 4

19 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YIRYN =Y 1

20 S§5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa"a32y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

21 G8515-286-0A0 BR EARTH CORD ASM. BR7-Za1-b 73 1

22 * S§S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAt 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

23 01 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND a2 10

24 02 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥vsn yh 150 2

25 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MEI3Fay4y-4(25) 2

26 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) e Fau{y-n(25) 2

27 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 a 41 Lh7vH1 2

28 S§§-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Far 3yt 15/64-28 L=9 1

29 S§S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa* 32y 15/64-28 L=12 1

30 * SS-7110840~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRE5RY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 144-01509 BED COVER A AT YRR A 1

32 144-01608 BED COVER B A yhjne -B 1

33 SS-6110610~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 S§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 523" 11/64-40 L=6 2

‘35 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa" 2y 15/64-28 L=12 6

.36 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAtY D=12.5 L=4 1

37 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG P37 2

38 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT ARy BAZ M4 L=12 1

39 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG hAty 2

40 PJ-0252000-01 RUBBER PLUG PT1/4u2%9739%7° 3" 1

41 138-71702 BALANCE COVER FYET VN - 1

42 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

43 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C Fye yAb7vHC 3

44 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYe v{N7VI{4 B 1

45 S§8-6120620-TP SCREW k5 3y 4

46 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 [0 5 1

47 MAZ-12665000 MAGNET FITTING BASE COLLAR 7RI NIIFR A BT 1

48 144-01806 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (A) 74N YA b A £ (A) 1

49 138-72007 WIPER CYLINDER BASE, B T{n =3Yva° b & {(B) 1

50 138-72304 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (C) 740 =3Yv& b4 4(C) 1

51 138-79903 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (D) 94N =JIVA* b 4 4 (D) 1

52 S§§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIZY 11/64-40 L=7 4

53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI h" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

54 S§S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 3%y 15/64-28 L=10 2

55 138-72106 WIPER VRO 2

56 138-72205 . WIPER PRESSER T{N —H¥I 2

57 S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 73y 1/8-44 L=4 2

58 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INK 14y 4
59 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YYvA 2
60 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 187v3H4 14 1
61 §§5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA" 2Y° 15/64-28 L=7 1
62 141-00309 TOP COVER DA VPV LN 1
63 144-01707 BOBBIN COVER AbIFIN ~ 1
64 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 3%y 11/64-40 L=11 3






1 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 v5xy" 15/64-28 L=12 4

2 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER N -I5Y) UIYY- 1

3 144-02960 LINK BALANCE ASM. VYIFVe VI3 1

4 144-02952 LINK BALANCE COMPL. VYIFVET VIt (N

5 144-03000 BALANCE CRANK S AT (0

6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2 A (D

7 D1203-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK, HEAVY H MVE - 7597 (1

8 144-03109 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYE OrSyIay R (0

9 01 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING LRV N4 Vo (n
10 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYETY == At 7YV (n
11 01 BI1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =N N TIVS @)
12 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYETY =R AN 7YV (1)
13 01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FYBTY Z-R At 7OV (n
14 01 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING LY VANES NI 4 D2 (0
15 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M) IR =LA - ATTYVST A o))
16 01 BI411-804-BO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N Jh -Un - AT 707 B $))
17 01 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N) IR -Ln - AT 7YY C (N
18 01 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) A IR -Lnt - ATV o))
19 144-00303 MOTOR WIRE HARNESS RELAY BASE LN VAV EVLEE 1
20 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA* a3y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
21 144-04305 IDLER PULLEY TAN 577 =) 1
22 SB-1120007-00 BEARING ang vy oy 2
23 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch ahAY 1
24 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 nyhrFvh M12 1
25 WS-1220002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR R R M2 1
26 140-23303 SPACER FIVTRIRAN ~F - 1
27 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY FYEIIY FYEVITYIET Y 1
28 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 whEs3y 15/64-28 L=11 1
29 144-03612 NEEDLE ROD : nE Y 1
30 144-03711 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT SHAFT MNIF UR A44TY ) 1
31 144-03208 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL A NYE UYRAANA 1
32 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NE - Aa) 1
33 144-03307 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL B NE UYRAALB 1
34 144-03406 NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL A NE TUIAANA 1
35 144-04016 NEEDLE ROD BASE INE 2 o 1
36 144-04800 NEEDLE INSTALLING BASE INISIZE K 2
37 144-03802 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER A NIF UR %A 1
38 S$S-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 vy 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
40 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v5xy" 11/64-40 L=8 1
41 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 Dyh77F% Wk M2.5 L=5 2
42 02 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 n) DPX17 #19 2
43 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 ») DPX17 #21 2
44 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW FYETVISYIET Y IRy 1
45 01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK hrax 1
16 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK MIE -2 % FyF{an 1
47 01 B1414-232-00B  GUIDE ROLLER nYF -2 ¥ 7VF an 1
48 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK TVR VAR BTN 1
49 144-03901 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER B nYE Y& 5B 1
50 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v52y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
51 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A% 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
52 5$S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAXY* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
53 HX-0015000-ON  CABLE CLIP F=7" W) 97" 1
54 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3 BAX M4X0.7 L=10 1
55 144-04404 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 74N 577 -9 7 1
56 144-04503 IDLER PULLEY BASE TAN 570 -0V & o 1

NOTE (#s2) 01....SELECTIVE PART SEIRER 5
02....FOR JAPAN H A
03....FOR EXPORT % H






REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIELELEN -2 LA S
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE YUy XYy Y 1
2 144-02705 MAIN SHAFT AP 1
3 144-03505 MAIN SHAFT FRONT METAL YYYT IRIALN 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE vYY IFIAAN 1
5 144-04602 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FITTING BASE Y9y 2RV 0y ra 4 1
6 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDETtV¥73 1
7 * 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FEN 7Y S 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FENT® ~Y-NZ° IYB 1
9 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FENT =V~-N2T YA 1

10 M6001-610-AA0  MOTOR A ASM. t-3A7% 1

11 B1231-210-D00  COUPLING VEVARNZA 1

12 144-02804 COUNTER WEIGHT VeVt 1

13 144-04206 TIMING BELT L EEVIMEND 1 1

14 144-04107 DRIVING SPROCKET VAN VAR 1

15 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PA%Y" M6 L=§ 2

16 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYHI7HE VN 15/64-28 1

17 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 64275 M 9/32-28L=16.5 1

18 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ayhrE Wb 1/4-40 L=12 1

19 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1

20 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A7AM95 D=14 .72 W=12 73 1

21 G1216-870-000  UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING vy I N TV 1

22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y" M6 L=6 2

23 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 pA%Y* M6 L=16 2

24 SM-6850602-TN ~ BOLT M2.5 L=6 nyhs7HE W M2.5 L=6 2

25 WS-0270002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2.6 NEP IR M2.6 9

26 SM-4060801-SE ~ SCREW FAT Y D)

27 WS-0610002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N RT3 M6 9

28 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyHs7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=20 4

29 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 v A Ih A9 M5 4

30 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 PYEH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

32 A1230-500-000~A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NZ* IIAIPARS” 1

33 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECT1ON LABEL HAFVEYITIIN N 1

34 B1212-210-D00  PULLEY TEN7° =Y 1

35 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2Y374n % 1

36 PS-0400142-KH ~ SPRING PIN 4X14 A7° Vv ey 4X14 35
37 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pAZY" 11/64-40 L= 2
38 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 pAFY" 11/64-40 L= 2
39 RO-1542401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

40 144-02507 MOTOR INSTALLING BRACKET E-RRIVIT Sy 1
41 144-02606 MOTOR END COVER E-HIYR AN - i
42 §8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAV¥52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PA%RY* M5X0.8 L=8 2
44 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 73y 15/64-28 L=11.5 )






REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ Co A AL Qy _
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR A379a 1
2 B1814-210-D00  SHUTTLE b.v.p M 1
3 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AAH Y =-F Wb 1YY 1
4 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AAD Y ¥1-114 1
5 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT Ay 71 1
6 $5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t5%¥" 9/64-40 L=4 2
7 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 L% F % 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
8 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy .6
9 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAHT %2927 72 bA 2

10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [ A A 1

11 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AN ¥%2927F 7B 1

12 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. FHHAYTIIY FYay 2

13 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHH IAYIN X 2

14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥* &hAy 3 2

15 B1817-210-DAC  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C PN XAFICHYa Y 1

16 105-23504 WASHER MR I¥ % 1

17 B1836-210-D0O0  OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AX7V ANV 2 1

18 B1802-210-DO0  CRANK ROD 7770y R 1

19 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING ARAY YIn % 1

20 B1818-210-DOB  SHUTTLE,H Hyavtah v 1

21 SS-6151220-SP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k73> 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

22 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%Y° 15/64-28 L=8 2

23 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 k7% 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

24 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YR 7 gIORAAN 1

25 144-07951 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL., SR IS AREYT Y 1

26 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) Y ZB LA - AT TIVI A 3

27 01 B1411-804-BO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MY 2B =LAt - AT 7YY B 3

28 01 BI411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C WU N VAN 407 3

29 01 BI411-804-D00  BEARING (D) AU N VNS O 7o 3

30 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IRI 7 AFARII VY - 1

31 * 144-05005 SHUTTLE DRIVER F4n - 1

32 SS8-6121212~TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 myHs7HE Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1

33 144-07506 ROTARY BOLL SPLINE I-2Y-% -V27° 54Y 1

34 144-07605 FOLLOWER SPROCKET 7T ayh 97 oFyh 1

35 144-07704 SPROCKET BASE A7° Orypat -3 1

36 144-07803 BELT GUIDE SIS 1

37 B1806-210-DO0  BOBBIN A 1

38 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-223 1

39 B1828-210-DOA  BOBBIN CASE e vr-2 (1)

40 B1808-210-D0O0  SPRING T9FVE 9IN } ¢))

41 CS-080081C-SH.  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=§ A7Ab9s D=8 W=8 73 1

42 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W-§ A7AMYs D=8 W=§ (1)

43 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A% 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFAL S 1

45 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFAbUS D=12 W=10 73 1

46 CS-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z7Zh9% D=12 W=10 (D)

47 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

48 SS-8110520~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA%Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

49 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 mIhsFIh 1/4-40 1

50 RE-0800000-K0O  E-RING 9 E¥* 4hXy 9 1

51 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 & v3¥ D=8 H=10.2 1

52 S$S5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7%¥° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

53 SS§-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b7%¥" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

54 B1819-280~000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT XD Y FA-v9y S 1

55 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXmRITFR Wb 6

56 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 IYH77F% Wb M5X0.8 L=12 6

57 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT OYA77FE b 6

58 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MX¥ H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 6

NOTE (#

oy

)

01....SELECTIVE PART

EIRNEL



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y BR

E@
<]

(3]
<+ »

9kl

/|




- 10 -

REF,NO_ _NOTE _  PARTNO. __ ______ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. S S A 15 4
1 144-11201 CROSSFEED ARM T4V 97 1
2 144-11805 CROSSFEED GEAR I2A79% ¥ 1
3 144-11706 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 4532997 1
4 144-10401 LENGTHW1SE FEED SHAFT Erzrirad 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR 2FE0% ¥ 1
(4 T44-T0203 X FEED STEPFING ROTOR XATVATIC V7 €& T
7 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YAV 9AF9e" vo" 2~4 1
8 144-11409 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT 347954399 1
9 144-11508 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ERrpAR 2 4N D0 2P 1

10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT P2 YAt ne L id) 1
T TAT-1T801 SEl BASE STXTVETF-RIITH A T
12 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhy7+4 Mh M5X0.8 L=16 3
13 SH-6051002- TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 oyh273% A M6X0.8 L=10 1
14 144-10708 CLOTH FEED BASE AL 1
15 144-12209 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE A FIRIV{AN & 4A 1
16 T43-12308 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE B L% VAR E 1N R T
17 138-80505 BOLL HOLDING BASE RIADVE -MITN A A 1
18 0l B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK By 2
19 0l B1414-232-004 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK AIF - % FYH{an 2
20 01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER NF -8 % 7vi{an 2
T T344-1T904 CROSSFEED SUPPORT ARN ITFTVTT 97 I
22 144-12001 LENGTHWISE FEED SUPPCRT ARM 2742937 97 1
23 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR L-n 3 ) ohmian 2
24 144-11607 LENGTHWISE FEED BASE 2FEIVE 4 1
25 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 hAZY* M4X0,7 L=5 1
26 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE ATVE 1 & -W951% T
27 8§8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 144-11300 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 9057 ) 1
29 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RIFIVE A & -y 1
30 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE RIROVE 4 & -B 7
3T 138-80406 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE AL L] 1
32 144-11102 X-Y TABLE X-Y7-7" 4 1
33 144-10807 FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE YIAFITIR A 4 1
34 144-10906 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER AdIh & (74 2
35 138-80604 WASHER RIXFEIVE -$3h° % 2
36 138-80703 CYLINDER PIN XIAFLIVIE -0y 2
37 144-11003 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER SHAFT XIAFIIYIR I ) 2
38 5$58-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PR3 3/16-28 L=7 1
39 138-75612 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT XIAFLTY 2
40 PA-1002507-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7394 2
AT PJT-3040405-04 ELBOW UNTON IVE I=FY 1
42 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E} 4pA7 3 2
43 . SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyh27+% A M4X0.7 L=12 8
44 * SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 o¥A2% A M4X0.7 L=6 2
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 3o RIXOIAITHE b 1
E1 SH-6030860-5F SCREW 5% N3 L=8 P
47 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 oIHITHE N 3
48 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uyhr7+E Ap 1
49 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥477+% Ah M5X0.8 L=16 2
50 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY* 11/64-40 L=4 2
51 SH-6061202-TN BOLT bR T
52 S$S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k72" 11/64-40 L=8 2
53 SS-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 oy427+% Ak 15/64-28 2
54 §§-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v3%7° 3/16-28 L=12 2
55 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch” apAY 1
56 SH-806060Z~TP SCREW WGX6 FXFx7 M6 L=6 )
57 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FA%Y" M6 L=6 2
58 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA3Y* 1/4-40 L=b 2
59 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR 7AreV¥ 1
60 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMVY 1
[} SL-403T29T-SC SCREW M3XTZ FATIFY TAZ M3XU.5 L=12Z T
62 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 Fa* 2%y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
63 §§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAaT 5 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 §8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
65 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYhI7HE A 4
[i1] SHSU4TZ02-TP SUREW W4X0.7 L=12Z TTRTTFF WF 3
67 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 E3Y b 3 b AV M4 3
68 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER AR M4 3
69 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 YIF h 3 3h AT M4 4
70 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER NE Y M4 4
k8! SS-ZTT0520-1F SCREW 11764-40T=EF.5 57y 11/64-40 L=8.5 PA
72 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy Y3 29y 2
73 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
74 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAt 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
75 144-10005 X MOTOR INSTALLING BASE XT-ap9ra 4 1

78 T44-10302 Y WOTOR IRSTALLTRG BASE LIV ELZ K T

77 §8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyh27+% A 15/64-28 1

78 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYH773% Ak M5X0.8 L=20 3

79 WP-0531000-SD WASHER ¥5 YI3¥ 8 % b Avh M5 3
80 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AR b % 5.1X9.2X1.,3 3
81 SS-6TTTOTO-TP SCREW T1/64-40L=10.5 755" 11/64-40 L=95 Z
82 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
83 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 v7% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 6
84 WP-0621016-SH WASHER | =220 M1 2
85 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ex* 4pA7 4 2
55 SS-BI20740-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=7 FARYT 3716728 L=7 7z
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-7" W997° 1
88 8S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
89 HX-0033900-00 STUD XN un -y 1
90 144-10658 X SENSOR CABLE ASK, X7 vFvevdy-7 mos 1
971 T44-10559 Y SENSUR CABLE ASK. \$aR2 22 LA YA T
92 * 229-13503 WASHER VAV ADVRIIVY IV H % 2
93 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER A7 &/ N 1
94 G5560-254-000 CLOTH FEED PLATE GUIDE ZIEIV450" 1N 1
95 G5561-254-000 SUPPORT GUIDE 37 3 4 1
96 SL-5030692- 1N BOLT T H RIXOTRITIE AR 7
97 * 138-77816 PRESSER FOOT({FOR FULLNESS) FIAYITI(TAFRAF ) 2
NOTE (3E3E) 01....SELECTIVE PART BB



- 11 -



REF,NO_ _NQTE _ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPILTLON ______.__..t_7.2
1 * 265-01205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER #A* 29b° IZR yA° - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM LREIVL D 97 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD NSTINT SIS 1
4 144-12902 CONNECTION PLATE A NSTIRZELEIN 1
5 144-13009 CONNECTION PLATE B USTIRTR L) 1
3 TZI-08955 THREAD TRTNRING SOLENOTD ASH. TRV AR %) I
7 141-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE LMEYIL AN M9 4 (1
8 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING NSz 1)
9 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YLV T A )
10 NS-6660410-SH NUT SL VA ()

TI NH-6040000-SN NUT W4 TIF779F WL o))
12 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 mYRsIYE 1/4-40 )
13 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5¥ 4" 3 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
14 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG N Vo 2P 5
15 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 2-3FA (2)

T6 BI652-704-000 SPRING 57 3 VI s
17 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. PAY 29D 9923
18 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING IRFVIVIN 3
19 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM IREDHA

20 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT S

SH-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 X7 W5X0.8 L=30
110-43007 SOLENOID PIN VAN ey
B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE 438 IV -
B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 384 ¥
B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN IR 3 FA-bYiy
T42- 17803 THREAD CUTTING LINK THEIv7
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TILIFS 11/64-40 L=7
144-12506 NEEDLE PLATE M43

01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A XX E AR A

01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B bR 2B

0T B24Z3-280-00C ~  MOVING KNIFE WASHER T F R FFFC

01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D XA FF 2D

01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E bR A 3

01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F SRS ab i B

01 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b -A2F A% 6
T38-82105 —FOVING KNIFE LIFK ISV
B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE 174X
138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b ORI Y
138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MITH AN

5$5-1060210-TP

SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2

5%y 3/32-56 L=2.2

SS-7090410-5P
B2417-210-000
144-12654

D2587-L8W-BO0
D2588-L8W-B00

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW
THREAD CUTTING LEVER COMPL,
ROLLER

ROLLER SHAFT

IWE53T 8/64-40 =375
b AR VR

P22 20008 )

7% -h4 a0

Sy -hA oy )

NM-6050001-5P
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP
RE-0500000-K0

NUT M5
NUT 11/64-40
NUT 11/64-40
NUT 3/16-28
E-RING

TyR7FIF M6X0.8 15T
nyhrIvh 11/64-40
nyhsFyh 11/64-40
ayhsIvh 3/16-28

E# ZpAY 5

WP-0501016-5D
SD-0500803-TP
SD-0650305-TP
SD-0790311-TP
SD-1100301-TP

WASHER  5XT0.5X1
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8
HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=
HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3

W W
—

v7¥ % % bX10.5X1
4" v33y" D=5 H=8
4" v3y" D=6.5 H=
2 vxy D=7.94 1
4* vy H=11 W=3

3
=3.1

SS-6110610-TP
55-6110640-SP
SS-7110710-SP
SS-7110840-SP
5$S-6120930-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=b
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

Y555 11/64-20 =6
v5%3 11/64-40 L=6

L33y 11/64-40 L=
IhLIRY” 11/64-40 L=
v53y° 3/16-28 L=9

7
7.8

138-81909 THREAD CUTTING LTNK ROLLER S YLPZED
138-82006 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT NIV -7 7
S$S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=8
S$5-8661012-TP SCREW MY
WP-0553216-SD WASHER (S0

T41-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARN TRINAY T
B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH IharNt ¥
141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {PIRATF k" Y

CS-080081C-SH
NS-6150310-SP

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8
NUT 15/64-28

Z5AM9y D=8 W=8 43
uyhrryh 15/64-28

uduooacdecoadoaunadaaaaaan snnlssss
w

SM-6040602-TP
B2617-771-000

NOTE (§%38)

SCREW M4 L=6
TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING

01....SELECTIVE PART

~ 12 -

oyR77FE W M4X0 7 L=6
797 LENX Y LN -pt

BIRET&

— D ] b
— e ed DO DD b
W b b DD ] et b DN b bt bt bt bt NN bt bt b ] et bt i o o
Pttt DD pin] ot ot
e



7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS
RAF - RFELUBEE

— 13-



REF, N0 NOTE PART NO. __DESCRIPTION Loy A4 Oty
1 141-07502 STOPPER {haRAFITEIDF* AhyAe ~ 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR ADIRALYFIE B 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK {hamryyy 1
4 * 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {PaRAFITEY DT 2
5 * 144-13512 DISK RISING ROD {hohyuyhe 1
6 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM ISEV I 1
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING RIAPL N R 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 t59 h 3 4.8X11,5K2 1
9 CS-100081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIANIF 73 1

10 144-13603 DISK RISING COLLAR AT 1

11 ¥ 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT AFITE VYY) 1

12 113-15108 COLLAR VEISE SNV y P 2

13 §5-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

14 138-83905 L-TYPE THREAD GUIDE Ly 34pTvH4 1

15 N$-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsryh 3/16-28 1

16 144-13165 THREAD TENSION ASH, FISEMICEY) I

17 144-13157 THREAD TENSION PLATE COMPL. AMFIATILA(FY T 7) (1)

18 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ISV IAS A (1)

19 144-13306 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING A MINSISETON) (1)

20 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN F TYHL 93 (2)

21 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FINSSENIZEEL @)

22 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AMMIN 3 5 THhT- (1)

23 144-13405 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING B AhMIN X(B) (1)

24 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B ARMIN 3 FI-¥9{4 B (1)

25 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST IS IS S L AT (1)

26 726-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE I NN 257 1)

27 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AMNUN 3 TYH{AYT (1)

28. 226-17807 NUT 1RPUN 33 73ob (1)

29 - B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD MISYISE R VANE o (1)

30 - 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A AhapAe” V(A) (1)

31 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B ATV (B) @)

32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 F3-345 (4)

33 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFavs¥styz (2)

34 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MF2-I0 % A (2)

35 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3R 7YY (2)

36 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE FISEVSIAL NG D) (2)

37 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hanArs (1)

38 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YheF%y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

39 226-18904 SET SCREW ARRUN BT ARY (1)

40 226-18904 SET SCREW AbRIA ZHFIAZY (1)

41 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 X viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (@)

42 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 {14 FI-TK - A (1)

43 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B X 414pF3-5% - B (1)

44 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYhsIvh 11/64-40 (2)

45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE A 144N 3y ¥5 (4)

46 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING AL AF AFIVIR F )

47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {bFavy Fyb (2)

48 144-13207 ADJUSTING PLATE A AMNIA 2Favey14(A) (1)

49 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A" 35° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

50 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥° h° % 4.5X10%0.8 (1)

51 ¥ 144-14106 DISK RISING PIN AhohoE 9(16.53)) I

52 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW e TE YYI9FT N RbF 9T 1

53 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2 v3y" D=5.3 H=2.2 1

54 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1

55 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 v3y* D=6.35 H=3.9 1

56 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 X v3y" D=6.35 H=4.8 1

57 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=8 2

58 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 AT}y 9/64-40 L=5 2

59 §§-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YheF3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

60 N§-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhyvh 3/16-28 1

61 WP-0651056-3D WASHER 6.5X11X1 LS5 5 % 6.56X11X1 1

— 14 -



- 15 —~



1 144-14007 THREAD PRESSER ERY.p 1
2 144-13702 THREAD PRESSER FITTING PLATE {RAHINY Y514 1
3 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV AVE-Z 70 0.1
4 PA-0601015-00 AIR CYLINDER I7IIvAa 1
5 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat %3 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C sV vANT/HC 1
7 139-22208 TAKE~-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fve vANT/H B 3
8 S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWL7$Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
9 ‘ S8-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 I35y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2
10 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER Yo 2
11 144-13900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE ADAFTIYVE NI 514 1
12 SS-4110615-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAtax¥y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT a%Y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
14 SM-0030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 MrAFY" M3 L=8 1
15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYy M3X0.5 1¥2 1
16 PV-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 749939 V" -ZhN VT 1
17 144-13801 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LINK ANAYTLRY V) 1
18 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 2 ¥4 FarIzavh 2
19 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 1¥VAbFady Iv3 4
20 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B N4 F2-IV % B 2
21 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP -7 2997 1
22 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

— 16 -



- 17 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. __ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________._ S A aty
1 01 144-18305 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A IRV I AYA 1
2 01 144-18404 LOWER SHAFT GEAR B YAy Iny AYB 1
3 01 144-18503 LOWER SHAFT GEAR C Y4y oni ARG 1
4 01 144-18602 LOWER SHAFT GEAR D I8y ony ARD 1
5 138-79606 HOOK CRANK METAL B AYITYIASAB 1
6 138-85306 METAL EAYRAZEEL T
7 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR X279 bn = 272 9y 2
8 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AIANIY IR 4
9 138-85454 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH. FIN X ALMRIVA - (F3) 1

10 144-17802 HOOK BASE I A 1
11 144-18206 LOWER SHAFT B 23k 1
12 144-18107 HOOK BASE CRANK GEAR IV ZAITYING AR 1
13 144-17901 HOOK BASE CRANK IRV & A7 1
14 144-18008 HOOK BASE CRANK ROD BRIV & 47770y 1
15 144-19501 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK AV 93 995v9 1
16 138-87005 THRUST WASHER XTI X 4
17 138-87104 THREAD CUTTING CAM, B 15934 B 1
18 138-87203 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK BASE 2R AN 1
19 138-87450 THREAD CUTTING ARM ASM, BN A LMY (93) 1
20 138-87401 THREAD CUTTING ARM INN A A4 RYIT (1)
21 138-74300 THREAD CUTTING ARM PIN BTN IIFT Y (D)
22 SS-7111120-TP SCREW IALTRY (1)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIvy 9/64-40 (1
24 * 144-20004 SPRING AE IR E ISV 1
25 * 144-20103 SPRING RACK A AR & A{MRYN FHYA 1
26 110-41100 ROLLER an T
27 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) AY IR -Un - AT FUVS A 1
28 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A SV =LA - A TPV B 1
29 01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Ay IV =LA - A 7YY C 1
30 01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) NIV -UnN - AT TIYS 1
31 * T44-05005 SHUTTLE DRIVER NEZIE T
32 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AAH Y =-8 M AYY 1
33 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AXAR 9IN R 1
34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW La Y3y 2
35 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y =N AATTYVS 2
36 [} B1505-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG IR Lz 2
37 01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-) ATy 2
38 01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Fyety z-h AR Tyt 2
39 §S5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M5y 9/64-40 L=6 5

40 144-18800 B METAL THRUST HOLDER PLATE I8 JBAINRT AN T4 2

41 BZ579-229-000 CYLTNDER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER SVYX 7T Z7ANT 1

42 144-17604 CONNECTING COLLAR VyaIhs- 1

43 §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t737" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

44 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 4

45 * SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v7%¥° 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

46 144-18701 LOWER SHAFT B METAL J37 7BAIR 1

47 SB-1120002-00 BEARING A" 7Yvs D=12X28 2

48 SB-6120001-00 BEARING oy I Iy 2

49 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyh73% M 3/16-28 L=12 1

50 01 SB-3060007-04 BEARING amy Iy vy 1
51 01 SB-3060007-0B BEARING amy ¥ vy 1
52 01 SB-3060007-0C BEARING amy vy our 1
53 01 SB-3060007-0D BEARING el ey A 1
54 §S-7111120-TP SCREW IR 3
55 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 M3y 1/4-40 L=3 2
56 RE-0300000 -KO0 E-RING 3 L 4Nty 3 2
57 §S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
58 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
59 SS-8661012-TP SCREW A%y 1
60 SS-8661212-TP SCREW AR 1

61 * SS-61108Z0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 t7%5" 11/64-40 L=8 T

62 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 v3% % % 9.5X14,8X2.6 1

63 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. T XAYETV Y BYay 2

64 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. e yy-273 1

65 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE e vr-2 (1)

66 BT808-210-D00 SPRING TI7IE 9IN F [@))

67 138-87906 HOOK BASE COVER, LEFT BIN X AN -ex Y 1

68 138-86205 PACKING VAN S T & A PR V) 1

69 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 1
70 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING I IAYIN % 2
71 T44-18909 SHUTTLE B AANNB 1
72 138-86106 HOOK COVER MAGNET, A BYHN -3 I%7 A - 1
73 SS-2111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 IMF3Y" 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 SM-4030455-SN SCREW : AT 23¥° M3 L=4 2
75 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
76 144-17505 HOOK BASE INSTALLING SHAFT IAERIY LR T
77 B1817-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C T SAICHY I Y 1
78 B1818-210-D0B SHUTTLE,H Hy3g " 3 1
79 §S-7111120-TP SCREW AT 1
80 * §S8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v7%7 11/64-40 L=4 .8 1

NOTE (§£3)

01....SELECTIVE PART

— 18 —

RIUD &



- 19 —



REF. NO NOTE
1 144-19451 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE ASM. AIHN =3 I¥YINY Y TR 2
2 SM-0030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 pFZAZXY M3 L=8§ 4
3 BT-0600401-EF TUBE F1-7° .h
4 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%3° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
5 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
6 138-86304 THROAT PLATE, B n){4 B 1
7 144-19303 HOOK CONNECTING PLATE AV VrI14 1
8 SS-6150760-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=6.5 v3%y° 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
9 SS-6150710-SP SCREW &2 4 2
10 138-87302 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B b 9AZYVT B 1
11 * 144-20202 SPRING RACK B AYR &AM EUN RHSB 1
12 144-19006 HOOK COVER, LEFT FThnT k&Y 1
13 144-19105 HOOK COVER, RIGHT hehnt -3% 1
14 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v7%y° 3/16-28 L=30 2
15 144-19600 HOOK BASE COVER AYD & AHN - 1
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%3" 11/64-40 L=6 4
17 138-88805 PACKING BTN A AHNT ~n° wkYy 1
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VANV 2
19 5S-6111052-TP SCREW oyhr7 %" b 2
20 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b YURAZR VRS 1
21 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
22 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ¥ I XA 1
23 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B p-XZ ¥ HxB 1
24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C pM-AZ ¥ I xC 1
25 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D pM-AZ¥HED 1
26 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZY I % 1
27 01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F p-AZF I X F 1
28 01 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G p-AZ¥ IR G I
29 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF4AR 1
30 144-17703 HOOK COVER HINGE AIHN ~Faun v 2
31 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YWL5%y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
32 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhs+yh M5X0.8 1y2 1
33 PA-1501515-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yyyva 1
34 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW RIATINR Y 2
35 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-§ MAAFST A 1
36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.8 yhe53xy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 SS-9090410-TP SCREW oyhrE b 2
38 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhsE Wb 9/64-40 L=10 2
39 B1444-180-00G ADJUSTING WASHER Igh YV IFAEIY B % 2
40 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b YAXFIT Y 1
41 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTHHE AN 1
42 144-19204 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE LR 9AN VIR YA 4 1
43 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT %9 11/64-40 L=10 1
44 D2063-772-B00 LOCKING CAM PLATE HOLDER IVYEXVAX AF1HAN 4 1
45 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhs3yh M3X0.5 132 4
46 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 LY Tk Ih A9 M3 4
47 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 MR H % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
48 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FAT 2% M2.6 L=6 2
49 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. AIHN -V r-7" W3 1
50 02 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NMRIIF29(I-4(25) 1
51 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) v Fa949-0(25) 1
52 * WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥% % 56X10.5X1 1

NOTE (7%37)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT

- 20 -

BRI &
BAM
A



OVE

OOK MO
EBHBR

11 ONITY IT
11. 4N I1UU

o

- 21 —



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO_ _NOTE___PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION __________t_v _A_4_______ Gy,
1 144-22604 COUPLING by Yy 1
2 144-22703 CROSS ROLLER UPPER 70Z0-79L 1
3 144-22505 BALL SCREW 3 -y 1
4 144-23107 BALL SCREW SUPPORT BASE BRIV A4 1
5 144-22802 SLIDER ARM AN 7-A 1
6 144-22901 ERMOVING BASE 1M YN -2 1
7 144-23008 SLIDE BAR A74h A - 1
8 144-23206 SENSCOR DETECTOR PLATE AR L 1
9 144-23305 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Sl VAAMS AR LR 1

10 144-23453 SENSOR SLIT ASM. 2 NIVE 1

11 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 1708 24 1

12 122-92504 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT NIV Y S 2

13 SB-1063501-00  BEARING oy vy svr 1

14 SB-4060001-00  THRUST BEARING AFAMN TV 2

15 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyhr7 e Wb M3X0.5 L=10 6

16 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXu9HITHE Lh 6

17 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT Iy tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

18 WP-0611626-SP ~ WASHER 15X6X1.6 |75l M 2

19 S§5-8090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 MAXY 9/64-40 L=T 3

20 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 vy D=7.94 H=4.3 1

21 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 aypI7HE Wb 15/64-28 2

22 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ayh7ryh M6 132 2

23 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 7Y % 6.1X11X2 1

24 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 yBr7HE Wb 4

25 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v3%y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

26 S8-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%¥* 3/16-28 L=15.5 2

27 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FA%XY" M4X0.7 L=8 2

28 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhr7+E Wb 4

30 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LIE N R T Al M4 4

31 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEF R M4 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3 tAX M4X0.7 L=10 2

33 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 PA%XY" M3X0.5 L=5 2

34 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FaT 33" tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 2

35 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 AN PAS I VRS 1

36 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 2N 1

37 S88-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 k5% 15/64-28 L=12 1

- 22 -



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
MBI

— 93 -



1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD URZA A SN I 1

2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD JEY 7Xavany 1

3 138-88607 0IL FELT AN & AHYYay Tz b 1

4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) N A7 ¥ (9x) 2

5 SS-4110915~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat %3 11/64-40 L=9 2

6 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyksFvh 11/64-40 2

7 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 kL7%y* 3/16-28 L=9 1

8 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT JEY" 7%29272hb 1

9 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT y PANY AR 0.56
10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE Ay -3 2
11 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK PRESSER 1yy AT 5
12 B3506-280-000  OIL WICK PRESSER NNV~ 25v7 aYyRYL 1
13 144-24006 FACE FELT AV 7" 7z 1
14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YPAS20V 4
15 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FVE Y ¥2-2144 1
16 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MNEF - I7v7 ¥2-2 M AY-Y 4
17 B3518-280~-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FvET v ¥2-antA0-v 2
18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE == A7 2.7
19 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE == A7 1.5
20 * BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE v =-n 47 1.1
21 ¥ CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 3.7
22 * CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 13y 3.7
23 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3F2-7° 0.1
24 S5S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
2b B3512-280-000  CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 27v0IN X2-a244 2
26 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER IV N AT A 1
27 B3520-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FHAVT 29244 1
28 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %3 3/16-28 L=6 4
29 SS-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fat %3 9/64-40 L=5 1
30 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
31 SS-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FaT 3T 9/64-40 L=6 1
32 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT hv¥ay 7Ihh 1
33 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT AXH I7INh 1
34 B3505-280~-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A ¥ ¥1-2144 1
35 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 Y7323 9/64-40 L=4 2
36 B1820-210-D0O0  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AA Y¥2927F 7 bA 2
37 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AXH Y2277 7200 B 1
38 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 13y 3.7
39 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AXH ¥%2927}7zVB 1
40 * SS§-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat 37 11/64-40 L=10 2

~ 94 -



- 25 -~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. . ___ ] PESCRIPTEON . __v_ v 2 4. .. @x.
1 144-24105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7ve V7 L-F RIS 14 1
2 138-89308 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING PLATE AV SR L 2 1
3 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE 7vEv7° b-h 1
4 138-74409 SPRING 7vE v7 U-hER YN 2 1
5 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LAy A¥xh 2 44 % 1
6 PS-0250202-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X20 A7°Yyr ey 2.5X20 1
7 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8 A7°9vr ey 1
8 SD-0640851-SP  STEP-SCREW avry 1
9 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat a2y 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 P &Y b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

12 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 e7¥ I % 4.8X11.5X2 1

13 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

- 26 —



ROV NV — TR BR

- 927



REF,NO_ _ROTE __ PARTNO. _ _ _______] PESCRIPTION _________._ BV A 4. Qty _
1 G5001-254-000 UNIT SERVO MOTOR VOFE-F -4 1
2 G5002-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY GUIDE SHAFT A=7° ¥a9%av7VH{ Iy 7 1
3 G5003-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY CAM V=7 ¥av¥avhA 1
4 G5004-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY CAM ROTARY SHAFT V=7 Zavxavh ARy 7 1
5 G5005-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE GUIDE V=7 ¥av%avx34 N b A4 1
6 G5006-254-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHAFT S YA RIS 1
7 G5007-254-000 DRIVING GEAR VASIU2Y A ¢ 1
8 G5008-254-000 FOLLOWER GEAR AU LY A A 1
9 G5009-254-000 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE E-ANIYS1A 1

10 G5010-254-000  SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE V=7 %av%avtv¥ 14 1

11 G5011-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY SENSOR SLIT V=7 ¥39%2vEVF AUy} 1

12 G5012-254-000 CAM MAINTENANCE PLATE M=7° %3V¥ah G 14 1

13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYIRIAN T 1

14 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIRYITY Une -3 ) 1

15 123-08300 METAL , FRONT ALN TN T INIARN 1

16 E1022-760-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN {INFL-T° 0.7

17 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A29¥3-%y ¥ afvh 1

18 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER AT bt 1

19 B2512-210-DOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) Vilb=VEV).CEEVZARNE AN 1

20 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET VALY YAl Ura 1

21 B2514-210-D0O0  DRIVEN SPROCKET ETISE VYAV A 1

22 B2528-215~000  SHAFT 24 VANI- IFVY Y 1

23 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER AX ¥ - AVE -9 3

24 CS-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIT- I3 1

25 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A5AMF D=12 W=10 J3 1

26 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed* 4bAY 6 1

27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I TN o 4

28 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 A 7YV D=12X32 2

29 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW ¥ B XIXNIHITHE Wb 2

30 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 FIX0YHITFE A 2

31 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ F ZIXAINITTE Wb 4

32 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ b FYXRYHITHE Wb 4

33 SL-6051292-TN - BOLT ¥ 0 XIXRIHITHE A 4

34 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ b xRN THE Wb 2

35 SL-6051642-TN  BOLT ¥ h ZIXQINITIE M 1

36 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyhr73% Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2

37 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nYhI7HE b M5X0.8 L=20 1

38 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAXY" M4X0.7 L=5 2

39 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAXY® M4X0.7 L=5 1

40 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2

41 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 M M6 L=8 2

42 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FA%Y* M6 L=8 2

43 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY® M6 L=8 2

44 SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 1

45 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 eS¥ T F Ik AL M5 1

46 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 tS¥ # % 5.6X16X1.6 1

47 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 es¥ b % 8.2X14X0.5 1

48 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER (42 2 i 3 1

49 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 nyHr+Yh M5X0.8 1¥2 1

50 PA-1602006-B0  AIR CYLINDER I7FYIVE 1

51 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ae -} aviu-3 2

52 G5013-254-000 WASHER (42200 M 1

53 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL TUBE AN AN F1-7 0.5

54 G5014-254-000 MOTOR GUIDE PIN E-ANIVIE 4B AN Y 1

55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VLAV 2

56 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA XY bAX M4 L=12 1

57 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TANMYATT & 1

— 928



15. BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONENTS

FAAS AW aNliaN &

)V MV~ T dhiF %

— 29 ~



G5051-254-000
G5052-254-000
G5053-254-000
S§-8151230-SP
WP-0450801-SD

BENDING SHAFT METAL
BENDING SHAFT METAL BRACKET
SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

AT I¥ 7 AN

295 ¥ 7hART S yb
¥avkavhAlnT -I%7h
pAXY* 15/64-28 L=12
v3% % 4.5X10X0.8

G5056-254-000
G5057-254-000
G5058-254-000
NS-6150540-SPp
G5060-254-000

LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE BASE

FRONT BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE
REAR BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE
NUT 15/64-28

BENDING SHAFT PRESSER SPRING

V=7° Xav%avAz{p 4" 4
YIRINS Iy 7ha-AN A 4
VML EA VAN VAN S I N i
nyh779h 15/64-28
LEACAPAZAYS I

G5061-254-000
G5062-254-000

FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR
LOOP BENDING CONNECTING PLATE

A7 Sv7hn-4
W=7 R03F Vi 14

e e e o N e T N I I SR I R

13 G5063-254-000  FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TA=INN AEVLR (A~ R)

14 PJ-0320590-06  BARB JOINT FOvIAY N -7 9% F

15 225-85707 SHAFT M7YAYN TV 7

16 138-60606 PIN MM SR ZE1A

17 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER BT ¥ H %

18 B2502-232-000 ROLLER R)A29F4 an

19 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 39 b % 8.2X14X0.5

20 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 E} 4hRV 6

71 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb WAy 7

22 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW b RIXOVHITHE b

23 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ b xIX0YhTHE b

24 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6

25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YYAYFIX" 7

26 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5

27 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=9.5

28 S$S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Yhk3%y" 3/32-56 L=3

29 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PAZY* M4X0.7 L=8

30 G5054-254-0A0  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ASM. YIAVYS Yy 7R3

31 G5054-254-000-A FRONT BENDING SHAFT NIXINT Iy 7 (D
32 G5059-254-000 LOWER FOLDING DOG 2R LA i (2)
33 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 nyhs7+% W M2.5 L=5 (0
34 WP-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 LI b % 3h Y0 2.5X6.5 (1)
35 G5055-254-0A0 REAR BENDING SHAFT ASM. VAN UM A VAV 1
36 G5055-254-000~-A REAR BENDING SHAFT IIRXYIT I¥7h (N
37 G5059-254-000  LOWER FOLDING DOG JEXINT B % (2)
38 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 IyHs7+% Wk M2.5 L=5 (0
39 WP-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 vI¥ b % 3 %v0 2.5X6.5 (1)

- 30 -






REF, NO_ _ NOTE _  PART NO. ___ ___ __ _ ] B I A T, 14 A
1 * G5101-254-000~-A LOOP PRESSER UNIT BASE V=7 F¥T2z9 ™A -2 1
2 * G5102-254-000~-A LOOP PRESSER SUPPORT BASE B=7° XFII3° A -2 1
3 * G5103-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER REMOVING BASE W=7 FFTAD A -2 1
4 * G5104-254-000-A LOOP CATCH,FRONT V=7"95(3x) 1
5 * G5105-254-000-A LOOP CATCH,REAR V=795 (9yn) 1
6 G5106-254-000 LOOP GATHER BRACKET, FRONT A—-7° 3tBKT(¥1) 1
7 G5107-254-000 LOOP GATHER BRACKET, REAR N-7° 3¥BKT (1) 1
8 G5108-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, FRONT =7 3tIRA(TI) 1
g G5109-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, REAR M=7° 3tIRA(YIn) 1

10 G5110-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK B W=7 3%VAB 2

11 G5063-254-000 FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TA=INN AZILA(A-™ ) 1

12 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE JEAZ WIIFERL TV 1

13 100-27308 PLATE A 7Y f3-ty41 7% A 2

14 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AYRJY AF-UN - N % 2

15 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT F79f3-¥Y ¥ 3{vh 1

16 B1606-210-000  ROLLER Fhryran 1

17 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT ¥+ FIX0IRITHE AL 2

18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYRI7HE M M6 L=10 3

19 SD-0700312-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 7 H=3.13 & v3¥ D=7 H=3.13 3

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYH73oh 11/64-40 3

21 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NREA % 4.4X7.4X1 3

22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7%¥" 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 Y3y D=5.5 H=2.1 1

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%3" 11/64-40 L=6 4

25 SL-6052042-TN  SCREW ¥ B ROX0IR TR A 1

26 SS-6110610-TP = SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t53¥" 11/64-40 L=6 2

27 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 4 v3¥ D=5 H=4.8 2

28 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AR 2

29 SM-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 PARY* 2

30 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Yht7%>" 3/32-56 L=3 2

31 PA-1602005-A0  AIR CYLINDER ESSTZS 1

32 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION INE 2=ky 2

33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -pavhpn-3 2

34 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER e 2

35 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I 2=y 4

36 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER F{ARI N MINT B 1

37 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIAIFIX ¥ 2

38 G5112-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,FRONT V=7 N7{14(x1) 1

39 G5113-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,REAR W=7 17415 (71) 1

40 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ 30¥u9h77HE b 4

41 * G5114-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT. ,FRONT V=7 9rkv#1a(3L) 1

42 * G5115-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT. ,REAR W=7 9rtv#(vIn) 1

43 * G5116-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR FITTING BKT. W=7"9539VE L3 p )14 1

44 * D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER Jh -%A an 1

45 * D2588-L8W-B0O0  ROLLER SHAFT b -hh any 7y 1

46 * SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uYAITHE bk 1

47 * SM-4860601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=6 Fa* 323 M2.6 L=6 2

48 * HX-0015000-00 CLIP y-7 N 2097° 1

49 * EA-9500BOI-00  CABLE BAND A2 5

50 * SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IYhs73% b 1

51 * M8522-610-0A0  LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN. ASM. W=7° 3thavrvFEV$I3 1

- 32 —-



17. BELT LOOP FEED COMPONEN
AV IIV—TEDH L&

=

S

- 33—



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _____ _  DESCRIPTION __________&_ v A A4 _______0ty,_
1 G5201-254-000 LOOP BINDER B A=7° N {5 B 1
2 SM-0040801-SC SCREW M5Z%y* M4 L=8 1
3 G5202-254-000 LOOP WIDTH GUIDE M7 A0 AR 1
4 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFRUAT - MARYT A 2
5 106-32511 PLUNGER PIN 7" vy ¥y 1
6 G5203-254-000 LOOP BINDER A V=7 N AV A 1
7 SM-0040801-SC SCREW M7Z%y* M4 L=8 2
8 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E#* AbAY 4 1
9 G5204-254-000 FEED ROLLER SHAFT A7Y8 yo-73%7h 1
10 B1618-804-000 WASHER JIXIIVT ¥ % 2
11 5231-254-0B0 FEED ROLLER ASM. 1794 Ju-7(7%) 1
12 G5207-254-000 ROLLER SHAFT I-73¥7h 1
13 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAZY 1
14 G5208-254-0A0 FEED ROLLER ASM. A794 yan(s3) 1
15 140-45306 ADJUST PIN {RRYA ZFavbe Y 1
16 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 ayhs+yh M4 2
17 SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 uyhs7IE b 1
18 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 73 H x Ih RV M4 1
19 G5209-254-000 LOOP FEED BASE JAVAR VAT UL | 1
20 SB-1060003-00 BEARING e Ih-N 7V 2
21 G5210-254-000 FEED ROLLER LEVER A7YE yO-5U N~ 1
22 G5211-254-000 LOOP GUIDE A =7 AR A 1
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ayhs7HE b 1
24 G5212-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPRING A2V IU-327° Yo 1
25 G5213-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPROCKET A7Y& Iu-3Z7° 1y b 1
26 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MY 2
27 G5214-254-000 FEED TIMING BELT AVYA JRL3YT A b 1
28 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 b 29X HE Vb 2
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E#® 4MAY 3 4
30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER 734 4% F % 4.3X8X0.2 2
31 G5215-254-000 FEED MOTOR BRACKET A7Y& YE-47 75y 1
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhs7IE Wb 4
33 G5216-254-000 SENSOR PLATE CAMVVAR 5 VAl 7l 1
34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FaT a3y vAZX M4X0.7 L=10 2
35 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR YA -4 1
36 G5217-254-000-A  FEED-OUT MOTOR SPROCKET A7YE JE-4Z7 urvh 1
37 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARy 2
38 G5218-254-000 SENSOR GEAR A VAR 3% £ ¢ 1
39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAZY 1
40 G5219-254-000-A  SHAFT GEAR Y7 R IMN Y 1
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7tE bh 2
42 G5235-254-000 SHAFT METAL 27 Ix TR AAN 1
43 G5236-254-000 THRUST RING A7ANXN Y 2
44 G5220-254-000 SHAFT SPRING ANV VAV VAR VY i 1
45 G5221-254-000 DETECTOR PLATE Y7 hyyay7 v-b 1
46 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 UYh77 7% A M3X0.5 L=6 2
47 G5222-254-000-A  SHAFT & y7° Ix7h 1
48 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥* 4pAY 4 1
49 SB-6063501-00 BEARING aokt ¥y o9y 1
50 G5227-254-000 LOOP GUIDE =7 4N 1
51 Gb223-254-000 GEAR PLATE YT ¥ Y7 U-b 1
52 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayhy7rE b M4X0.7 L=10 3
53 G5224-254-000 LOOP ROLLER SHAFT V-7° 0-33%7h 1
54 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PA%¥* M5X0.8 L=6 1
55 G5225-254-000 LOOP ROLLER V-7 80-7 1
56 Gb226-254-000 ROLLER LEVER SHAFT o-un ~Jx7h 1
57 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A% 2
58 110-71800 HAND LIFTER LTI b - 1
59 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT 2%y tAZ M4 L=12 1
60 SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 uyhs7HE b 1
61 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 Y777k M4 1
62 G5228-254-000~A  GUIDE ROLLER CATCH A » AN 1-7954 1
63 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 Fat a3y kAZ M4 L=12 2
64 E3705-715-000 VCS SPACER VCS ZAa® -% 2
65 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN =9y 2
66 G5229-254-000 GUIDE ROLLER CATCH B » AN 0-795B 1
67 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FaTaxy ¥AZ M4 L=12 2
68 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b3 b R Ih VR M4 2
69 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyhsryh M4 2

- 34 -



18. CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS
25774 — NER%

- 35_



REF.NO_NOTE_ . RARTNO. _ _UBESCRIPTION ._____ . v_v A 4_______ ay.
1 * G5301-254-000-A LOOP CLAMP LEVER A=7°23v7° bn® - 1
2 (G5302-254-000 LOOP CLAMP BASE PLATE N=7"0397° &° =27° L=h 1
3 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW bAN AR VA b Vs bn M AN 2
4 G5303-254-000 LOOP CLAMP LEVER SHAFT M=7"25Y7° bn® =I% 7} 1
5 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥* 4bAv 3 2
6 G5305-254-000 LOOP CLAMP DETECTOR PLATE =7 9397° 5V F{4 1
7 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW b RIX0YHITFE AN 2
8 G5306-254-000 LOOP CLAMP FEED SHAFT h=7°23Y7° 74-}" %7} 1
9 PA-1001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER [AVAZZ 1

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2YY F9IANT 3{vh 1

11 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AN T o9k 1

12 RC-1900001-XKP  C-RING Co abAy 2

13 WZ-2200300-KP  WAVED WASHER VS 1

14 WP-2103001-SE  PLAIN WASHER LI¥ H % 1

15 123-08409 METAL, REAR F SR AP AR S) 1

16 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PA%Z" M6 L=6 1

17 B1811-205-000 LOWER SHAFT YA 1

18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAZY 2

19 G5307-254-000 CLAMP FEED GUIDE PLATE 7797 T4-MH AN 7 b-) 1

20 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 3 RIXOYHITHE A -2

21 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR vAZ M4 L=12 1

22 G5010-254-000  SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE V=7 Xavkavtv¥hIys4a 1

23 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥h RIROYHITHE AN 2

24 G5308-254-000 CLAMP END SENSOR BRACKET 7577 IYN L7 Sy 1

25 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW Py RIX09H2THE Wb 2

26 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR A7V8 JE-4 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyHs7FE bh 4

28 G5309-254-000 CLAMP FEED MOTOR GEAR IIVT T4-M R-AEF ¥ 1

29 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2

30 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL TUBE ANV 4% F1-7° 0.3

31 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR ZASPZ VAR 1

32 SM-6850802-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=8 Oyh77+% b M2.5 L=8§ 1

- 36 —



LT, DNNLD 1 UULVLE W INIUIN 1O

A A%

<

~ 37—



140-06506

SM-6041602-TP
G5401-254-000
SL-6062092-TN
G5420-254-000

COLLAR

SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
KNIFE CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREW #6 L=20

BLOW PIPE

MNE GIN 93 Ih5-
uyys7+E Ah M4X0.7 L=16
AZIYVA 7 SFyh

¥ h 29309377 HF Ab

A vy 7 u-n 470

SH-4040801-SN
PA-3201503-A0
PJ-3040651-01
G5421-254-0A0
G5402-254-000

SCREW M4 L=8

AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8

KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM.
KNIFE SHAFT JOINT

FA" 123" M4X0.7 L=8
IFYYVE

IVE 221y 6XPT1/8
AZAAVTVFLVHI3
AZI¥7hI” a{vb

B1853-512-00A-A

WS-0820002-KN
SM-6081802-TP
G5403-254-000
SM-6052502-TP

HOOK SHAFT WASHER, &
SPRING WASHER M8

SCREW

FIXING KNIFE POSITION BRACKET
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

WS N R A
MR H R M8
nyhI7HE B
JFARRN A 4R ¥
oIho7 % vh

G5404-254-000
SL-6062092-TN
PC-022403F-00
§8-2090710-TP
G6014-880-000

KNIFE BASE BRACKET
SCREW M6 L=20
INSERT RING

SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2
LINK THRUST HOLDER

PASERE VA7 AN

A RIX0IHITE LD
173-pYys”

YA$7%Y" 9/64-40 L=7.2
Y )ZAFAMY Y

SM-6064002-TR
G5405-254-000
G5406-254-000

G5407-254-000-A

G5408-254-000

SCREW M6 L=40

KNIFE DEVICE BRACKET
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT
FIXING KNIFE BASE
KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE

YRI7FE M M6 L=40
ARYGFT Fyh

N 9AZIY 7
JFAARN & 4

ARN A= A h

SM-4030401-SC

G5409-254-000-A

SM-1041001-SC
G5410-254-000
SM-4030855-SN

SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
FIXING KNIFE .
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW M3 L=8.0

Fatazy" M3X0.5 L=4
IF{AR

$53%¥" M4X0.7 L=10
N ORAZH AR

Fat 2 M3 L=8

G5411-254-000
SM-8050602-TP
G5412-254-000
112-17213

SS-4080610-SP

MOVING KNIFE BASE
SCREW M5 L=6

UPPER KNIFE
ROLLER

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4

[T
MA%¥" M5X0.8 L=6
AR

7 avy &y an
FA %y 1/8-44 L=6.4

G5413-254-000
GPK-26004000

B2423-280-00E
§S-6092420-SP
G5414-254-000

KNIFE PRESSER SPRING
SWITCH PEDAL GUIDE COLLAR
MOVING KNIFE WASHER E
SCREW 9/64-40 L=23.5

ROD END

AZFFIN 3
AADFN A WH AN BT

N URZE H 2

L7%3y" 9/64-40 L=23.5
AZRYYOYNT IVh

SM-6041402-TP
PA-1004513-A0
PJ-3040405-04
G5415-254-000
SM-6041002-TP

SCREW M4 L=14

AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW UNION

CYLINDER ADJUSTING COLLAR
SCREW M4 L=10

oyhs7HE b M4
I7yIvae

INE 2=y

AARTIIYVA FavkfhT~
oyAs7+E W M4X0.7 L=10

SM-8040602-TP
G5416-254-000
G5417-254-000
SM-6030402-TP
SL-6083092-TN

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
CYLINDER PIN
CLOTH CUT SUPPORT
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
SCREW

MARY”
AAXTITYIA kY
Yy VAN
oyhs7FE Wb

¥ R2F02HI7HE M

SL-4030631-SC
G5418-254-000
WP-0320501-SD
SM-6030502-TP
G5419-254-000

SCREW M3X6

LOOP GUIDE B

WASHER

BOLT M3X5

KNIFE UNIT GUIDE RAIL

¥ Z9% FAT 233 M3 L=6
=73 1M B

LI% H % IHFVL M3
nyRs7HE b
AZ2zghy AN V-

SL-6083092-TN
G5422-254-000
225-71400

SM-6087002-TN
WS-0820002-KN

SCREW

LOOP WIDTH KNIFE POSITION SEAL
CAM ROLLER, D

SCREW M8 L=70

SPRING WASHER M8

¥ h 2yXuIHITHE A
V=7° AN AZAF Y- (A~D )

hAam D
uyHs7+k Vb M8 L=70
N3P F kM8

WP-0841601-SC
G5063-254-000
D2588-L8W-B0OO
D2587-L8W-BOO
G5424-254-000

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE
ROLLER SHAFT

ROLLER

FIXING KNIFE GUIDE PLATE

— 38 -

YIF 3 Ih¥%h M8
TA=I AN YL (A~ I )
IV ~Hh aoyt )

JN -HAh an
AFAAZD AP Ny



)

MA

AT M
20. SUPPLYING DEVICE BASEC

HEinEEE L ARIR

— 39 -



G5501-254-000
B1104-280-000
SM-6087002-TN
WP-0841601-SC
WP-0852086-SC

BASE PLATE

VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD
SCREW M8 L=70

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6

WASHER M8

A" -Z7° b=}
il
ayHI7FE Wb M8 L=T70
b3 Ak I ¥4 M8
(S

WS-0820002-KN
NM-6080001-SC
G5506-254-000
SL-6062042-TN
G5507-254-000

SPRING WASHER M8
NUT M8X1.25

FRAME FIXING HINGE
BOLT

BASE PLATE BUSH

INES AT
uyh7ror M8 1y2

[\ AleS A e

+ h xI¥UYHITHE Wb
A" =27 b~p7" 9¥2

G5503-254-000
G5504-254-000
G5505-254-000
SM-6061202-TR
SL-6083092-TN

CLAMP FEED BASE PLATE

CLAMP FEED PLATE,FRONT
CLAMP FEED PLATE,REAR

HOLED BOLT

SCREW

75Y7° 74=-b" A =Z7° b-h
795¥7° 74-F 7° b=p(¥X)
7570 74-p 7 L=p(9¥0)
IYHI7HE Wb M6 L=12
¥ FIXAYEITHE b

G5502-254-000
SL-6084092-TN
G5508-254-000
SL~-4041291-SC
S8-6111010-SP

LOOP SUPPLY FRAME

BOLT

SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW M4 L=12

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5

W=7" %39%297V-4
¥ RIFWIHITIE Wb

b7 yY T2 2Ly FRIIF T V=h

FAT IR EAZX M4 L=12
k5% 11/64-40 L=9.5

WP-0450801-SD
WS-0451040-KP
CQ-2522000-00
PS-0300102-K0

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1
OIL WICK

SPRING PIN 3.0X10

— 40 —

v5¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8
N E¥h % 4.5X8.5X1
yy

A7°9ys ey 3.0X10

PO == N RA RO~ =N D— oo o o we—



21. FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS
Sh2E - EEERIGR

- 41 _



G5551-254-000
SL-4041091-SC
G5552-254-000
SL-4041091-SC

G5553-254-000-A

CHIP COVER

SCREW M4 L~10

GEAR COVER

SCREW M4 L=10
CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT

FI7T AN -

FATIFYT BAX M4XO0.7 L=10
ATV % ¥ -

FAT 32T tAZ M4X0.7 L=10
2)IZ vy

_
O -dB U W —

SL-4051291-SC
168-70206

G5554-254-000
SK-3412001-SC
WP-0501046-SC

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
GRAVITY SEAL

CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT STAY
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20
WASHER 56 X 13 X 1

FA*ax¥" tAZX M5X0.8 L=12
By a9FavIvy-n
RIVA 9T AT~

IVEI%Y" D=4.1 L=20

b3 b %.5X14X1

[ e B gy e
[ I NI SR N

G5555-254-000
SL-4041091-SC
G5556-254-000
SL-40561291-SC
G5557-254-000

SUPPLY FRAME COVER
SCREW M4 L=10

CHIP BOARD

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

CLAMP FEED BRACKET COVER

Xavxay7b-Ahnt -

FAT 2%y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10
Fy7 & -b

Fat 2%y +AX M5X0.8 L=12
P59 74=8 T FTyhAn -

[ NI R R S
(=N SRES N a2

SL-4041091-SC
G1015-192-000
G5558-254-000
SL-6062092-TN
SM-6067552-TP

SCREW M4 L=10

CLAMP

OPERATION PANEL RUBBER
SCREW M6 L=20
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75

FAT XY tAZ M4X0.7 L=10
Fho 0

YORRT ZAFR 3 A

¥ A xIX0YHITHE Vb
Oypy73E A M6 L=75

[\ SR T ()
B W N e

25

02

SM-6062002-TP
WP-0612516~SD
112-80856

G5559-254-000
CM-3002000-01

SCREW M6 L=20

WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5
FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM.
PLATE

ATTENTION SEAL

nYAs7+E W M6 L=20
L% b % 6.1X15.2X2.5
M7 $HTE Y (3)

av7e Y=FAINY

v Fh Fav4y-M(16)

26
27
28
29
30

01

CM-3002000-A1
CM-3002000-C1
WP-0501046-SC
WP-05601046-SC
HX-0015000-0N

CAUTION LABEL(16)
CAUTION LABEL
WASHER 5 X 13 X 1
WASHER 5 X 13 X 1
CABLE CLIP

Y¥IIF2917-h{(16)
AZF2943-4(16)
bI¥ b %.5X14X1
k5% 4 %.5X14X1
y-7 WYy

31
32
33
34
35

SL-4041091-SC
SM-6085002-TN
WP-0841601-SC
NM-6080001-SC
G5563-254-000

SCREW M4 L=10

BOLT

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
NUT M8X1.25

CLOTH WASTE FRONT CATCH

FA*2%Y° ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10
nyhr7HE b

v A% Ih X9 M8
oyhsFyhs M8 1v2

XIIX RIF

36
37
38
39
40

02
01
01

SL-~4041291-SC
CM-3002000-02
CM-~3002000-B2
G5562-254-000
B1140-761-000

NOTE (7£72)

SCREW M4 L=12
CAUTION LABEL(25)
LABEL(25).

SEAL

OILING LABEL

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

— 42 -

FATIRY" ¥AZ M4 L=12
b F FavLI-h(25)
MIAIFIYLI-N(25)
-

X1-1 3Ny

HAH
A



I~ ¥v3¥'335538d d00" @
4079 NOI123S 03ddYIN¥IAD —

ONIA1¥0 3sya
INIADRIY ¥ISSINd 2007

64

$§3IN1IN3

49 21

(d0)¥3uvya 40071 <+

[En]
- L
<<
o
™ v 531 o v] e it e n
o R _ i G 1 2] X |5 [ . ©
b ™~ T = €40) " msy mnY wiv
o { o
- O W / / O O@ ' B O <+ Mw
N~
ONIATYG HVD A1ddNs 4007 0 o © TH T = <t
PO 0 - [e]® ojo|olojolo[olo L ™ ©
~N =TT = ™
-
z : © ™~ o
<+ n olelelele w0 w w | ©
o VANAYS ) —T] F—
© 0 © O (@ ) © 0
- - ~ © 3 - © [\l
™~ . ™ [=2] — ©
L o] N — {d40)
¥3L109 QYIUHL OOW LSHI4 o N HINGILIONOD 37033N
- o <

- , /

¥VIY' 1003
¥35838d H10TD

ANOHA 1003
¥35538d H1019

— 438 -



REF, NOTE PART NO N
1 PA-3201503-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YYvE 1
2 PA-1004513-A0 AIR CYLINDER 1357107 o 1
3 G5061-254-000 FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR AIYY° Yy7hn-4 2
4 PA-1602006-~A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IYva 1
5 PA-1602005-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
5 PA-T1001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER v YIIvE T
7 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER Jyva 1
8 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER Iyva 1
9 PA-1003003-A0 PEN CYLINDER A YYYYE 1

10 PA-2015005-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7 yyva 1
1T PA-T1501515-40 ATRCYLINDER ITIVvE T
12 PA-1002507-A0 AIR CYLINDER PSS 2
13 PA-0601015-00 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
14 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2
15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION A 2=ty 14
16 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -F avRi-7 Z
17 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e b avho-3 1
18 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRAIFIX F 4
19 PV-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE PLYILIY Y =IIN AT 1

20 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k 3y 2

71 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 20 —F avri-7 '

22 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW FYRLAF 2

23 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION A 2=ty 2

24 PJ-0320590-06 BARB JOINT Oy A= IFF 4

25 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 A% 2:%y 6XPT1/8 2

26 SL-Z04109T-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FROXy tAX M4X0.7 L=10 Z

27 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ RXRIRITHE Ah 2

28 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ B RIXOIRITHE Ab 2

29 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASK, F YUY AT VAYR 1

30 G5602-254-0A0 SOLENO1D VALVE B ASM. 7' V¥ A YBI 1

31 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE BF N VTRV 3

32 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ar5tY 2

33 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASK. Veb.s S% SS120 VA 1

34 PJ-3080852-02 UNION Y 7" SvE1 1

35 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 15128y 5 4~ 1

35 PX-9500010-00 PLUG AT7EY 1

37 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-%" v 1

38 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-712%y 1

39 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE B-AF2-7° 1

40 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE f1-7° 3

2T BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7 T

42 BT-0600401-EF TUBE F1-7° 0.6

43 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-Z J0 20

44 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LORERING SENSOR ASM. AZHIYIYFEVHIS 1

45 180-35006 - CABLE MARK NO.1 74¥-v-7(1) 4

15 T80-35T05 WIRE MARK (2) TIY-v-J(2) £

47 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 74 -v-7(3) 4

48 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 71Y-v-7(4) 4

49 18035402 WIRE MARK (5) V1Y -v-7(5) 4

50 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6) 4% -v-7(6) 4

51 T80-35600 WIRE MARK (7) TIY-N-7(7) Z

52 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 74Y-v-7(8) 2

53 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74 -v-7(9) 4

54 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74%-v-7(10) 4

55 180-36004 WIRE MARK 94¥-v-7(11) 1

56 T80-36103 WIRE MARK (12) T{Y-¥-7(12) Z

57 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) 74%-v-7(13) 4

58 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) P4y-v-7(14) 4

59 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) P4¥-v-7(15) 4

60 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) 74%-v-7(16) 4

61 T80-36608 WIRE MARK (17) TIY-N-7C17) 8

62 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) V4¥-v-7(18) 8

63 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) 74%-v-7(19) 8

64 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 74%-v-7(20) 4

65 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) 71¥-v-7(21) 4

66 T80-3710T WIRE MARK (22) TIY-v-7(22) 7

67 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 4¥-v-7(23) 8

68 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 74y-v-7(24) 4

69 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) 74¥-v-7(25) 8

70 180-37507 WIRE MARK 26 I4¥-v-7(26) 8

71 T80-37606 WIRE MARK 27 TI¥-3-7(27) g

72 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) 94Y-v-7(28) 4

73 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) 74%-v-7(29) 4

74 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) 74%-v-7(30) 8

75 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) 7{¥-v-7(31) 4

76 180-38109 WIRE ¥ARK (32) TIY-v-7(32) 3

77 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 74v-v-7(33) 4

78 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 74y-v-7(34) 4

79 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) 74¥-v-7(35) 4

80 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) 74%-v-7(36) 3

BT 180-38604 WIRE ¥ARK (37) JI1Y-v-7(37) >

82 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 4v-v-7(38) 4

83 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 74¥-v-7(39) 4

84 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) 4v-v-7(40) 4

85 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) V{Y-v-7(41) 4

36 180-39107 WIRE MARK (42) TIY-Y-7(42) 7

87 180-39206 WIRE MARK (43) 74v-v-7(43) 1

88 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING E2 A 3 1

_ 44 —



L3, LADLL UUNVIE UNIUNLD

M= REER

— 45—



REF.NO__ NOTE__  PARTNO. _ ____ ___ _] DESCRIPTION. __________t_v _A_4_______Gty
1 170-77058 TABLE & STAND ASM. XYrar93 1
2 170-77009 LOWER STAND,RIGHT JERYIIY (1)
3 170-77108 LOWER STAND,LEFT JERYIER ) (1
4 170-77207 UPPER STAND,RIGHT VIR IR (1)
5 170-77306 UPPER STAND,LEFT AR AZ D) (1)
(3 I70-77405 UPPER SUPPORT VEREEY) VN
7 170-77504 GEAR SEVEULY A B4 (2)
8 170-77603 WORM WHEEL SHAFT UA- A -A3Y 7h n
9 * 170-77710 GEAR BOX ¥ YE 9% (1)

10 170-77801 GEAR BOX COVER X YE 902N (1)

11 T70-77900 WORM SEVEDVE @)

12 170-78007 WORM SHAFT PEVEIVEEISTLN (1)

13 * 170-78114 WORM SHAFT YA-A3v7h (1)

14 * 170-78213 HANDLE BEVEVIVISS ) (1)

15 170-78304 GUIDE BAR AN - (2)

15 ¥ T70-78700 TORQUE RINITER INZAEE SO

17 170-78502 RACK ya9I19597 (2)

18 B8306-223-C00 SIDE STRUT ERST 2L (D

19 B8307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A YEFaY A (D

20 GHP-03217000 SHAFT HOLDER, IVAT -4Z7Y2- I ok (1)

71 E4087-172-000 COLLAR B~ 2

22 SB-1170002-00 ROLLING BEARING vy vy (2)

23 E4087-172-000 COLLAR #5- (2)

24 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7 ¥2E-73 (4)

25 B8150-221-D00 CASTER ¥y A5~ (4)

78 202-43200 STAND CAP, W X7 W N

27 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAty D=23.5 L=11.5 (2)

28 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER 30 xx0shOR Wb (8)

29 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ ¥ 2xovhoE Wb (8)

30 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER 3 xyEuhIE M (8)

31 * SM-8081242-TP SCREW FX%y° M6 L=12 [€))

32 SL-8081693~SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ b xy¥avhok vb (4)

33 SL-9082583~SE BOLT WITH WASHER ¥ ¥ 3PE0H0% b (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7% Wb M6 L=12 (16)

35 SL-6102042-TN SCREW 3 RX0IAITIHE A @9

36 SL-6081242-TN BOLT ¥ I RIXUIAITIE R (8)

37 * SM-8082012-TN SCREW M8 L=20 MY M8 L=20 (2)

38 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 A%y M6 L=12 (4)

39 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MAZY M6 L=12 (1)

40 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 (1)

a1 SM-8061242-TP SCREW 5 W6 L=12 @)

42 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MZY M4 L=6 (1)

43 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW PRFY (2)

44 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A% M5X0.8 L=6 (4)

45 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

75 SL-404T081-3C SCREW M4 T=10 FRIFY ThX M4 L=10 (@)

47 GBR-22107000 SPACER FAVEIVAE AA° 4 (2)

48 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 INE A0 (i} (16)

49 170-79500 START SW PLATE Z4-FSW7° L-h 1

50 170-79609 START SW BRACKET A 23-FSW7° F59bA 1

51 T70-75708 START SWBRACKET B FE-FSWT” 75718 1

52 170-79807 START SWITCH RETURN SPRING Z2-}FSWER® IN % 2

53 170-79906 START SW FULCRUM SHAFT Z2-NSWIFVY 7 1

54 %01  170-80110 JE POWER SW BRACKET JEF v VSW7' Fhyh 1

55 111-56056 SMALL CASTINGS CASE ASM. F-7 WIE){V I3 1

56 B8202-205-000 OTL MANAGENENT 77 7% T

57 SK~3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Y733 D=3.1 L=16 4

58 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 ey 1

59 SM-6085002-TN BOLT ayhr7HE Mb 6

60 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e5¥ 7z 8.5X18X1.6 12

51 NM-G0B0001-5C NUT MB8XT.25 OyH7F9F M8 173 [

62 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 MR P % 8.2X15.4X2 6

63 #01  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW VAR MR VA i 4

64 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RFIIAITHE Wb 2

65 SM-6050802-TN BOLT oyhryHE b 2

66 SL=605T292-TN BOLT ¥ A FIXAIATITE Wb T

67 170-78601 TABLE 77N 1

68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT oyhryHE bb 2

69 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 27y ey 3.0X10 4

70 SM-6052002-TN BOLT oyy77HE bb 1

71 N¥-6050001-3C NUT W5 ayF7FIF M5X0.8 152 T

72 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 57N 2997 1

73 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥h EY% FAT I3y M4 L=8 1

74 * G5564-254-000 DIRECTION INSTRUCTION SEAL Ty a9y kavyy v~ 1

NOTE (i%&2)

01....FOR JE,EXPORT HIGH VOLTAGE

—~ 46 —

JE, &1 & I A



B Y 2 A E%

24. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

A m%\\%\\\\\%\\%%%\%%\Q%%%%\Q\%%

— 47 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ __ ___] DESCRIPTION _________._ [SSR S A Qty _
1 M8601-610-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINEN VAZ3 1
2 M8610-610-AAA-A DSC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCEn” vAAZR 1
3 01 M8620-610-AAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. PWRIN VAAYS 1
4 03 M8620-610-BAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BA ASM. PWR¥n* VBAYZ 1
5 M8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCxn® vr3 1
[ MI00T-581-000 CONTROL BOX ¥I¥ 3% YUK T
7 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 4% 3K YIA780% 1
8 M1001-610-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 4% 2k yIAN N 1
9 M1013-610-000 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE MAINXN Voy{4 1
10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER FvEIN - 1
By M8I0I-610-0A0 TRANSF ORMER ASN. 1IS2208 T
12 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FANYX 1
13 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER 20" ¥ 1
14 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z Y- 2
15 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE RyyA 4 2
16 AX-0014700-0C SPACER I i 1
17 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AN —¥ 4
18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥ya 2
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" y¥a 1
20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I1-h MASA 2
21 HX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP LEVAR Y1 P 1
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bATIAN 11
23 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN -y 4
24 HX-0014700-0C SPACER VINES 3 3
25 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FA° 2% +AZ M4 L=8 4
26 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FATIRXY ¥AX M3 L=8 1
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3Xx8 FA" 233 tAZ M3 L=8 4
28 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY M4X0.7 L=12 ¥AZ 4
29 SL-4051081-SF SCREW M5 L=10 ¥ xyERY 4
30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA° 2%y vAZX M4X0 .7 L=6 7
3T SM-4031851-SR SCREW FATIZYT N3 L=18 4
32 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N x¥ b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 23" +AZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 2%y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
35 SH-T033001-5C SCREW ¥5%>° M3 L=30 Z
37 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 oyhysFys M3 2
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2ZY vAZX M4X0.7 L=10 4
39 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 753V 3V 4
40 M8599-610-0A0-A ACCESSORIE PART ASM. YRMVAYYE 1
a7 M300T-T40-000 LABEL VAR VAEVEZN (1)
42 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ra-2 (3)
43 HX-0001300-0B WIRE HARNESS PART Ioeun -y 0.5
44 EA-9500B802-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIYIn vt 150 5
45 EA-9502B04-00 CABLE CLIP E J=-7 k297" E 1
g5 HX-0015000-0F CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) F<T % 7997 [}
47 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7" 0 79y7° 2
48 HX-0015000-00 CLIP F=-7h 29¥7 2
49 01 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FTUF XRyYIN h(3ay) 1
50 03 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥yY7 vIyh4a303-4(31.5) 1
ST E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK T7-ZX-7 4
52 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 eV D=3.8 L=20 2
53 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhr}yr M6 13z 3
54 SM-3065052-TC SCREW INEY M6 L=50 4
55 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6, 1X18,5X2 L% b % 6.1X18.5X2 4
56 WS-U6T10002-KN SPRING WASHER 6, 1X1Z2.2XT.5 NiF T % N6 4
57 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h 2Y% FAT I3 M4 L=8 9
58 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-% ZFY7 N 2
59 04  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 2 y¥ 1
60 *02 HA-0048600-00 POWER SWITCH 7 Yrt v y¥ 1
B 04 SK=35I2001-SF WOOD SCREW IVETFYT D=5.1 L=20 z
62 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
63 *02 SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW bal M VE T I 2
64 *02 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 eI D=4.8 L=20 4

NOTE (i:3C)

01....FOR JAPAN (200V)

02....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)

03....FOR EXPORT
(LOW VOLTAGE 220~400V),
FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)

04....FOR JAPAN (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~ 240V)

— 48 -

H A (200V)

JE, &E A

(220~400V)

WA
({&JE220~400V),

JE - BT

(220~400V)

B 4 A (200V),

HH A (£E200~240V)



25. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BNy 7 ZB%

— 49 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. = __ ] DESCRIPTION_ ____ _____. SRS S AN -1 5
1 M8580-610-0A0  OPERATION PANEL ASM. YOFR ZNI3 1
2 M1100-610-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YOEN 244 (1)
3 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayhsFYs M3X0.5 132 (6)
4 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE YOFn 3 bIII44 (1)
5 SL~4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIxY YAZ M3 L=8 (4)
6 G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE YOEN N U544 (1)
7 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER AAYFIN - (1)
8 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW FAYT RIF TR % (2)
9 G1015-192-000  CLAMP SN ] (1)

10 G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE b4 Yafh (2)

11 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 u¥h27 35" A M6 L=20 (2)

12 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER I R 3 Ih ¥ M6 (2)

13 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NP h R M6 (2)

14 G8602-195-0A0 PANEL BASE A ASM. N RVEN VAZR (D

15 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 3 b 9% FNTIFY M3 L=6 (8)

16 G8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥»° V73 (D

17 G1018-192-000  PLATE 7IIN44 (1

18 G8533-192-0A0 CABLE ASM. N IS4 Y -7 W23 (D

19 G8522-195-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. NEME-7 0 23 (D

20 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 pA%Y D=8%X4.5 (2)

21 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7 y¥a D

22 M1001-060-000 PLUG AI5T V32 (1

23 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rvE vr9r4ary-n(31.5) (D

- 50 —



EEEALARKX

43 44

38 39 40 41 42

27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 33

HS ¥3SS3¥d IV
~
[32]

@334 doot H
AV IILXNY

ROTE ISNVHXT
NOIiJ3S dVI1¥3A0

aLr

A LIV TN

>m—o<

__“,

A0

A0OZ

AvZaV

A0ZC

Aoze

Aogz

A09JVY

A0V

ACBE

ADQY

lﬁ HS NivH

NI VY

0

oF

ELIND

'Fino: 5t
—
0
40100 NYY O
0 9END
_._.H o] PEND
994 ¥aMod
5-91
z-91
I-91 L —
z-11
111
al EEND 0END
g LEND
1=
R 134 AP200 AS8T —
o o~ dv] [d2] [d3 ~
N ~ L¥ND BFND 0GHO
PLIND N SN0
[Laoswas 1305 —pav PENo D (4/1 o:_m .
©
— 994 20s - ]
o
QHIH‘ 6¥ND
2 orno |3 of 61N
4010R o ) )
IA1¥0 avan u”lllm EvNo
© = - ]
| o ]
L _ 0 P2 a— J__H ZND
o~ ZLIND
¥otom ) 5t ozno
TYAORIY ¥¥04 | | i
—{dz ol eng
LTIND _ =
Lo} ~
-E:o._ INIaN LN bt bt fa]
—
o Niggog/—d8— il 9no
S01ND [ 494 N1vn
I © ~
o 4010R © I —
[d9] <
T3] 1vaonay voou
o~ vAom3y WooH [—LETE ©
1= ¥olom a
=9} swuvaa qoo1 LI 2| N0
i LOIND
© doion HL =
=" a334 g001 [49] ~ - —
Ll 901 N a
_ Z9r oor |3 =] Lno
~ 1 dolom aAlve B N
—{3 894 00Rd
L4VHS A 4
- :::_3 ©_ |
m WdA Ao o]
Bier
© ¥OLOR 3A1¥q 75
— LAVHS X = 8ND
Eo_“w_w ™ 134°A¥200°AS80q n)
©
AW _ .
_ ‘

CTND

gIND

LIND

vIND

LIND

¢iND

€IND

SiIND

6N

D
~

52-53
56 57

wn
%007 4001 —

YOSNIS 378VL A [—

P_’_’

c —

N_HH_ yosnas 3tave X |—— N
—

H 7-905N38 |~
H’ﬂm‘” IVAORIY ¥0oH —
-¥05NTS o
o [4¢] IVAONIN YOOH —
- YOIND I ERNECET L T
TAS T4 T0SN
L 43409 ¥oon [ 9@
o EO0IND
- @ % TOSNTS 53T ~
N L dny19 40071
JOSNIS NTOTH
L 419 _gooy [ @
H TOSNOS
JJ_.%I.ﬂz»uH 13¥9vye 3diNy |
o B ESCIBIEOLLER
@ qUYHNIVE ¥¥Od <
= HOLTAS
L] [m_._H_N,_r!lI 193130 ayan |0
— TOGNIS L0313
lsi— SSINNDIHL dooi] N
o HS 1¥vIS e —
=
& © w <+
n o ~ ~
-~ - I ™
ol ! 894 gog |} I~
S Tanvd 21 4

"ASY 13NVd NOiLvEddo

- 51 —



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ey A 4 aty
1 M8515-610-0A0 START SWITCH ASM, Z4-bSWI3 1
2 M8513-610-0A0 LOOP THICKNESS DETECT SENSOR A-7" TIryFevEI3 1
3 M8598-610-0A0 HED DETECT SW ASM. b7 Y IYSHIR 1
4 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR tvi 1
5 M8591-610-0A0 KNIFE BRACKET SENSOR ASM, AZ7 Fh9bEVE23 1
6 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR vy T
7 M8592-610-0A0 LOOP CLAMP DETECT SENSOR ASH, N7 IRV FEVEIR 1
8 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. ANt kv 8r-70 ho3 1
9 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASX. AVHN -V §r-70 M3 1

10 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 AL Or YRR 1s-77 8 1
11 HD-G005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVY 1
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ibtvE 1
13 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbLVE 1
14 M8516-610-0A0 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT CABLE AbXVIYFS-7 W93 1
15 M8510-610-0A0 LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM. V=703 vFSRIR 1
16 144-70203 X FEED STEPPING NOTOR XETVZF VI E-4 H
17 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YXI VAT v 24 1
18 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 794 yx-4 1
19 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 794 y-4 1
20 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR A28 34 1
21 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE IMNFIOF(FI] 1
22 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING FAS T 720N 1
23 G5001-254-000 UNIT SERVO MOTOR YoFE-% -4 1
24 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASKM, E-4A73 1
25 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDET:Y 473 1
26 Gb602-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE B ASH, 7 Yy ATYBIR I
27 PV-1502092-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 53" -pF YF AT Y (1)
28 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% b7 YY ATy (1)
29 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUIATY (1)
30 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% ~pF VI ATy (1)
31 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SCLENOID VALVE 23 S SV AN [}
32 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -pF Yy Aty N
33 PV-1502100-00 SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. 5% —bF Uy ATy (1
34 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5" ~pF VI Ay (1)
35 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 5% —pF VY A Y (1)
36 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEROID VALVE bF -} YT ATY [@))
37 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASM, 7YY AT VAR 1
38 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 53" ~pF VI ATy (1)
39 PV-~1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 ~pF VI A Y (1)
40 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -bF v Aty (1)
41 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE B =N VT ATy (1)
42 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ b7 VI Ay (1)
43 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. TANME-VE 3V -47% 1
44 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. AZBITIyFE I3 1
45 G5603-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYT AN YT MR 1
46 M8562-610-0A0 XY MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASN, XYE-AF295 (-7 073 1
47 M8601-610-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINXA® VAZR 1
48 M8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEn ¥7% 1
49 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCxn” VAAJR 1
50 01 M8620-610-AAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM, PWRXN® VAAJZ 1
51 02 N8620-610-BAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BA ASH. PWR¥nr" VBAJR T
52 03 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Z{9F 1
53 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH Z{ ¥ 1
54 M8901-610-0A0 TRANSF ORMER ASNM. bFVRIR 1
55 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM, FANZX 1
56 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASK. ARz EYE 1
57 *04 G8512-298-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUEvr-7" M3 1
58 M8512-610-AA0 SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. FITRAGVIFLY$F 205457 K 1
59 M8511-610-AA0 CLAMP DETECT RELAY CABLE ASM, N-7° THIRVIFIISL -7 M3 1
60 }M8514-610-0A0 HOOK-SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM, FYEVHFATILY -7 M3 1
61 144-10658 X SENSOR CABLE ASN, X vsvev¥s-7" MR 1
62 144-10559 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yo vFveydr-7t M3 1
63 M8508-610-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM ARARNN Ve EVAS VA 1
64 M8507-610-0A0 PMDC I/F CABLE ASH, PMDC.I/F¥-7" M3 1
65 M8504-610-0A0 STEPPING MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM N AZT-afFagh4r -7 M3 1
66 M8506-610-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER RELAY CABLE ASN, ANIRIVFFITILT -7 RIS T
67 ¥8503-610-0A0 THREAD TRIM MAGNET RELAY CABLE AbFIMGFIII(Y-7 O3 1
68 M8502-610-0A0 FORK MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM. TA-I%-4F2954Y -7 Wr3 1
69 M8519-610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM, SDC.I/F¥-7" M3 1
70 03 M8530-610-AA0 AC POWER CABLE ASHM, A ACF vr vr-7" MJ3A 1
71 K38505-610-0A0 DC POWER CABLE ASK. DG VI VF-T X 1
72 M8544-610-0A0 SDET RELAY CABLE ASM. SDET#29944-7" M3 1
73 M8580-610-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. VAN AN Y 7 1
74 G8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥n° v73 (@D
75 G8602-195-0A0 PANEL BASE A ASM. A RMEN VAR (1)
76 04 M8530-610-CAD AC POWER CABLE ASH. C ACF YV y5-7MRC 1
77 04 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 9797 7404 1
78 04 HN-0017900-0C FERRITE CLAMP 7z74b 1507 2
79 +04 HA-0048600-10 SWITCH CLAMP ZAv¥F3% I5v7" 1
80 * M8522-610-0A0 LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN. ASM. V=7° 3thavryftv s 1

NOTE (i%32)

01....FOR JAPAN (200V)

02....FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~240V),

FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)
03....FOR JAPAN (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~ 240V)

04....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~ 400V)

- h2 —

H 2 2 (200V)

WA E (EE200~240V),
JE-&EEH

(220~400V)

H 4 f(200vV),

@A (EE200~240V)
JE,&EH

(220~400V)



e ALAIVIUOILY B LOUNLS UYL UINIUIN LD

P

NLEEMEGR

X
7

1

]

— B3 —



REF NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PART NO. _ __ _ _ ____. DESCRIPTION __________t__ v

THREAD STAND ASM.

1MEFY9F 73

1 D3301-772-TAB

2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {h3¥F (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC ~ SCRIW M6 L=16 t51%>" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1hEF9F Ao (2)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP LM a5k -x¥y7e (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER M55 9 ox @)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1haF% -9%° 5 (0
8 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYHs3Yh M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaTIFY M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AhTE TLR A (3)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ADTEITE Y 3)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION IS EUE N (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1he39r¥ 5 (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER AMaFE Y 94 (1)
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {M 707 A (2)
16 B3317-704-000  NUT INE5E - FRAFTR @))
17 WP-1612616-SE =~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 (%20 (2)
18 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AMAFUF 4T A (1)
19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N ZFYT N (3)
20 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIFY M6 L=12 (1)
21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uYEZII M5 3
22 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uaridh M6 12 (1)
23 SK-3382001-SE ~ SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEVRY° D=3.8 L=20 (1)
24 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 17 ANTVHE OF 23 1

_ 54 —



28.ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
18 R
2 3
1 4 5
leﬂ i
21
—19
IUREN —23
24
=y

~
~
N y @:g(é
\\ \
J

— b5 —~



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ _ ___ _ _ 1 DESCRIPTION. _____ . ___. b v X 4. Qty _
1 $5-5680740-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=6.8 M7ZZY 9/32-28 L=6.8 1
2 G5641-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 4MM WIDTH AMMAN ID9TE0 ¥ % 2
3 G5642-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 2.6MM WIDTH 2. 6MMAAT IYBTRYSE B 2
4 01 MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17#19-2 2
5 02 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX17#21-2 2
6 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE 1hI3YF(93) 1
7 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. M7V (93) 1
8 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET XM -9vs NIDIA A (1)
9 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE TVH 14 (1)

10 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST M £3-TF - ()

11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT LN FI-Y FI}h §))

12 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 F3-¥5 (2)

13 B3129-771-000 TENSION SPRING & 42 {MFI-IN % (D

14 NS-6150430-SN  NUT 15/64-28 nYHrFI 15/64-28 (2)

15 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVEIRY® D=4.1 L=20 2

16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ b % 5X10,5X1 2

17 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVEIRXYT D=4.1 L=20 2

18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% F 2 5X10.5X1 2

19 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH ayHy b I - 1

20 138-81008 LOWER PLATE BLANK FIRYISALAT" YY) 1

21 B9101-490-000 DRIVER N2 1

22 B1806-210-DO0  BOBBIN v 2

23 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX VA7 5] 1

24 J1071-000-000 SCREW DRIVER I auy xY Ny (2N V) 1

25 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b S5in - 4 g 1

26 BOII0-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N SAnT - (Fam) 1

27 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 5tnt - (33-) 1

28 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) Va-7°F In F(X 1) 1

29 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3a-7 F Zn° F(¥3-) 1

30 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) VI-4F Zn°F (7.1X8.1) 1

31 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASH. Lh aLv¥ 8% ¥ 73 1

32 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS |AVASAN 1

33 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 v¥ % 8.2X14X0.5 4

34 MAL-01129000 MAGNET ValbA 4 1

35 PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET MHB7" IIFIh 1

36 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-AN VN 1

37 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 0IL) 77° 5%y NO24)D 1

NOTE (3%32) 01....FOR JAPAN H A4 H
02....FOR EXPORT A

— 56 —



29. FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS

TNFAEBBGK (T a)

- 57 ~



DESCRIPTION

FEFNO._NOTE . PARTNO. U DESCRIPTION ... . t_ A 4 ay.
1 G5700-254-0A0  FULLNESS DEVICE ASM. USIYSNETER 1
2 G5701-254-000  FULLNESS BASE TNEAN® =2 (1)
3 G5702-254-000  FULLNESS LEVER TNEAL N - (D
4 G5703-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER, FRONT TVEAN BAAFT(I) (D
5 G5704-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER,REAR TUEAN WhAFT(9yn) (1)
6 138-77816 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT XIAYTTY (2)
7 S$S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
8 SD-0640271-TP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry (2)
9 S§8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b53y 11/64-40 L=6 (4)

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2¥v FYIAY afVh ¢))

11 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN Un —®f% 3k v (N

12 CS-051071B-SD  THRUST COLLAR ASM. S5MM ZFAMHT- 23 5MM (D

13 PA-1003003-A0  PEN CYLINDER NNV (1)

14 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL ~ht AVpE-5 (D

15 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bF VI AT Y D

16 PX-5000140-00  PLUG A%y §))

17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YbavE-2 sn (0.5)

18 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) Y4Y-v-7(9) (4)

19 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN (3)

— 58 -






REF. NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ST aty

1 G5770-254-0A0  NEEDLE COOLER MAS.ASM. =-N AI-59973 1
2 G5771-254-0A0 NC BASE A ASM. NCh &* 1A73 (D
3 G5773-254-0A0  NC BASE B ASH. NCh & 1B73 (1)
4 S§8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whEIRY* 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D
5 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe5%3" 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (1)
6 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 5% -h7 VI AT Y (1
7 PX-5000140-00 PLUG AI5tY (D
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING Y/AIFIR T (D
9 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ab® ~h" avpo-3 (D
10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-2 21 (2)
11 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VA V200V (5)
12 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 74Y-v-7(15) (4)
13 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 74¥-%-7(37) (4)
14 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 74Y-v~7(38) (4)

- 60 —



RYNBAEERER (A TV =2Y)

31. THREAD BREAKAG

- 61 —



G5780-254-040
G5781-254-000
G5782-254-000
M8513-610-0A0
G3197-116-000

Lo L X 1

THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR ASM.

Th¥VIVEIDI3

© 03B n w o

[
=]

S$8-6060220-SP
WP-0250516-SD
WT-0320001-KN
EA-9500B01-00
HX-0015000-04

——
[NCIE

SS-4110715-SP
SS-6060440-TP

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE B ThMIN XFavey14(B) (1)
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE C 1hEIn® RFavkyr4(C) n
LOOP THICKNESS DETECT SENSOR VAVAN S LTS VTR (n
INSULATING BUSHING FA-EI1Y v Yy ¥va (2)
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 k733 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k7% 7 % 2.5X6X0.5 (3)
WASHER NIXE D F A3 (1)
CABLE BAND AN (1)
CABLE CLAMP -7 WYy (3)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3)

k7% 3/32-56 L=4 (1)

SCREW 3/32-56 L= 4.0

— 62 —



32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION)
RERBGR (ATVav)

6
REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRLPIION __ . 2 S aty _
1 G5791-254-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE OLRNTVIA 2
2 SM-6850402-TN BOLT M2.5 L=4 nyh77+8 Wb M2.5 L=4 2
3 * G5792-254-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B NN 94TV (B 1
4 * SM~6850402-TN BOLT M2.5 L=4 Dyh77FE Wb M2.5 L=4 1
5 * WP-0280500-SC WASHER LY Ak I ATl M2.5 1
6 * G5793-254-000 SHUTTLE,H(SINTERED) HY3v+ak” < (Fa92973%) 1

- 63 —



33. AIR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION)
IT—-HVBR (A7)

ST T T T T T T T T e —— l

1 P |

) I

- !

- |

- L |

r S |

| |

| I

| ~ |

1 2 |

| i

| |

| |

| |

! |

I |

| 3 l

| |

| |

I !

| |

: |

| 4 l

| |

l I

| !

| |

o I

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DPESCRIPTION ______ | S Qty _

1 G5760-254-0A0 AIR GUN ASM. I V3 1
2 161-11403 AIR GUN I7- Yy (1
3 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N-71zRY (1)
4 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE H-VF2-7 (D
5 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER I-hAF (1)

— 64 —



Iy r

~

o W
o

44

Id

ayv)

_
_
_
ﬁ/

N

NV—T7HIHUEBERR (7
1

— 65—



1 G5730-254-0A0 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE ASM. VEVARE S SV T YR 1

2 G5731-254-000  LOOP DRAWER DEVICE BASE V=7 CXR IYUEN A4 (D

3 G5732-254-000  LOOP GUIDE PIN W=7 TVHI % (2)
4 G5733-254-000 LOOP FRONT SUPPORT PLATE V=7 II54 % (1)

5 G5734-254-000 LOOP REAR SUPPORT PLATE V=70 Uynvi44 (D

6 Gb5735-254-000  LOOP FASTEN PIC N=7° 7 AVA (2)

7 G5736-254-000 LOOP GUIDE METAL FITTING V=7 482 FTVHID" % (1)
8 G5737-254-000 LOOP APPLY METAL W=7 TVF44 (D

9 G5738-254-000 LOOP STOPPER SPRING W=7 1" AYAN® % (2)
10 G5739-254-000 GUIDE PLATE SPRING V=74V FTYFAH 30" 3 (1)
11 G5740-254-000 LOOP DRAWER CYLINDER METAL b=7°" bXR YDV FRY 1 (D
12 G5741-254-000 LOOP DRAWER ROLLER V=7 L3R yn-3 (N
13 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN UN —21% gk y (N
14 B8231-092-000 BACK PLATE NVMIN - T 7544 (1)
15 G5744-254-000 LOOP LOWER SUPPORT PLATE V=7° JAur14 (1)
16 Gb745-254-000 LOOP GUIDE PLATE V=7 7vF{14 (N
17 M8510-610-0A0  LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM. h=7" Y2 5yFSWII (n
18 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW AVaz & vy (n
19 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW AVaz &4 vy (2)
20 G9303-880-000 BUSH D=5 7° 9yavl5 (2)
21 PS-0400202~-KH SPRING PIN 4X20 A7° Wy bty 4X20 €]
22 PA-2015005-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yyva (1N
23 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A V) (2)
24 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -hF vy Aty (D
25 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-X rn (0.5)
26 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 94Y-v-7(10) (4)
27 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) Y4Y-v-7(40) (4)
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIPYnR v (4)
29 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 RIXRINITHE b (2)
30 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW I h x0X0IRITFE b (2)
31 SM-8040462-TP  SCREW FAZ3° ¥
32 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIROINITFE Wb (2)
33 SL-4031681-SC  SCREW M3 X 16 FAT3FYT vAX M3 L=16 (2)
34 SM-8040462-TP  SCREW FARY (2)
35 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT nIhI7HE bh (2)
36 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RI¥OINTTHE B (2)
37 SM-6085002-TN  BOLT Iyhr7HE bh (2)
38 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k3% 7 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
39 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N Z¥ h % 8.2X15.4X2 (2)
40 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 IYhrFyh M8 132 (2)
41 NS-6120310-SP° NUT 3/16-28 nYhrFvh 3/16-28 (N
42 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhr3vh 3/16-28 (2)
43 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIX0IH2TFE Wb (2)
44 * GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B YUJ{h 1° AB (2)

— 66 —



35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY A B
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new paris(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders,

TEERE, #%Rev.No MEZBB{FT &N,

BaDBREABVERDEAL , HIBINLAETH, THXTELT,
29330404

No.1265-02] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEISB5/D:0bsoleted partsHlE¥a/E:Erratumii

(" Rev.PageRe¥. Parts No. Rev.|[PageRef. Parts No. N
*  No. E [No. & B * |No. E |No. i &
D 01 02 22 185-4041091-S¢C A 02 02 22 1S8SS-4041091-S8¢C
D 01 02 30SD-0600271-585°P A 02 02 30| SS-7110840-8°P
D 01 06 71141-02602 A 02 06 7]/1265-00306
D 01 08 31{B1812-210-D0O0 A 02 08 311144-05005
D 01 10 44 |SL-6040642-TNHN A 02 10 44 | SM-9040603-S¢C
D 01 10 92 |WP-0430801-SC A 02 10 921229-13503
A 02 10 87(138-77816
D 01 12 1[1141-08401 A 02 12 11265-01205
D 01 141 4(B2306-210-D0O A 02 14 41265-009800
D 01 14 51144-13504 A 02 14 5(/144-13512
D 01 14 11]1141-045089 A 02 14 11/265-00405
D 01 14 51 | GHB-1006000 A 02 14 511144-14106
D 01 18 24 1138-88201 A 02 18 24 1144-20004
D 01 18 25(105-27208 A 02 18 25|1144-20103
D 01 18 31|B1812-210-D0O0 A 02 18 311144-05005
D 01 18 45[55-8110510-SP A 02 18 45 18SS-6110420-TP
D 01 18 611SS-6110710-TP A 02 18 61/5S5-6110820-TP
A 02 18 80(SS-6110420-TFP
D 01 20 111138-87500 A 02 20 111144-20202
A 02 20 52 | WP-0501016-SD
D 01 24 20 |BP-3000000-00 A 02 24 20{BP-5000000-00
D 01 24 21|€@-2000000-00 A 02 24 21|/CQ-2050000-00
D 01 24 22 |CQ@-2000000-~00 A 02 24 22 |1 CQ-2522000-00
D 01 24 40(135-303587 A 02 24 40 (SS-4111015-8P
D 01 24 417135-30209
D 01 32 1 G5101-254-000 A 02 32 11G5101-254-000-A
D 01 32 2:G5102-254-000 A 02 32 2|1G5102-254-000-A
D 01 32 31G5103-254-000 A 02 32 3/G5103-254-000-A
D 01 32 4 |G5104-254-000 A 02 32 4iG5104-254-000-A
D 01 32 5|G5105-254-000 A 02 32 51G5105-254-000-A
A 02 32 41 1G5114-254-000
A 02 32 421 G5115-254-000
A 02 32 431G5116-254-000
A 02 32 44 | D2587-L8W-BOO
A 02 32 45| D2588-L8W-B0O
A 02 32 46 | SM-6030402-TP )

- 67 —



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No,

* No. | B INo. @ £ * |No, A No. b &

EI l ! IA 02 | 32| 47[SM-4860601-S¢C 41
L] | A |02 | 32| 48|HX-0015000-00
L | A 02| 32| 49|EA-9500B01-00
L] ] [ A]o2 | 32| 50|su-60304202-Tp
L] | | Alo2 | 32| 51 |mM8522-610-0A0
D] 01| 36| 1]/G5301-254-000 Alo2] 36| 1]|a5301-254-000-A
D01 ]| 46| 8|170-77702 | A]o2 ] a6 9/170-77710
D01 | 46| 13[170-78106 Alo02 | 46| 13|170-78114
|D]o1 | 46| 14]/170-78205 Aj02 | 46| 14[170-78213

D|01 | 46| 16|170-78403 A| 02| 46| 16[170-78700
D] o1 | 46| 31|SsL-9081693-SE A |02 | 46| 31|SM-8061242-Tp
D01 | 46| 37|Sw-6064002-TR Alo2 | 46| 37|su-8082012-TN
D] 01| 46| 20|smM-8061212-Tp Alo02 | 46| 40 |Ssm-8040612-TpP
D01 | 46| 42 |su-8061242-Tp [ Alo2 | 46| 42|sm-8040612-Tp
ID]o1 | 46| 54]170-80102 | Alo2 | 46| 54 170-80110
D] 01| 46| 63|SL-4051081-SF | A]o2 | 46| 63|sL-4051485-5S¢
L] | f A1 02| 46| 74|/G5564-254-000
| D] 01| 48| 60|HA-0030300-0A | Alo2] 48| 60 |HA-0048600-00
L] | | | A |02 | 48| 63|SL-4051485-SE
| | | | A]o2 | 48| 64|SK-3482001-SE
D01 | 52 49|M8610-610-AAA | A]o02 | 52| 49 u8610-610-AAA-A
[p]o1 ]| 52| 57 [m9028-580-0A0 | Alo2 | 52 57]a8s512-298-0A0
L] | | | Alo02] 52| 79 |HA-0048600-10
L] | } lAalo2 | 52] 80 |mss522-610-0A0 |
[D]ot | 62| 12]ss-60404a40-Tp | Alo2] 62| 12|ss-6060440-Tp
| f I | Alo2 | 63| 3|as5792-254-000
| J | | Alo2 | 63| 4|sw-6850402-TN
L | | | Alo2 | 63| s5|WP-0280500-5sC
| | | [ A]o02] 63| 6|c5793-254-000
F} } f ;[A! 02 | 66| 44 |GAK-33032000
|

L ] (.
| ] [
1 ——
L] ] I
e — .
L ] [ |
a=E e %
] L [
|| [ ] %
L] . L]
= E=
| L] [ _J

- 68 —



NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& " _No % 3 B _No & H No [k H___NO
NM-6080001-SC 42 34 PJ-3040651-01 38 8 SD-0500481-TP 32 27 SL-6041092-TN 66 29
NM-6080001-SC 46 61 PJ-3040651-01 44 25 SD-0500803-TP 12 52 SL-6041092-TN 66 30
NM-6080001-SC 66 40 PJ-3050800-01 44 35 SD-0630221-SP 14 53 SL-6041092-TN 66 32
NM-6120001-CP 4 24 PJ-3080400-02 30 25 SD-0550212-TP 32 23 SL-6041092-TN 66 36
NS-6090310-SPp 18 23 PJ-3080400-02 32 37 SD-0640271-TP 58 8 SL-6041092-TN 66 43
NS-6110310-SP 14 44 PJ-3080400-02 44 18 SD-0640391-TP 14 55 SL-6041292-TN 22 16
NS-6110310-SP 24 6 PJ-3080400-02 60 8 SD-0640482-SP 14 56 ‘SL-6041292-TN 28 30
NS-6110310-SP 32 20 PJ-3080852-02 44 34 SD-0640851-SP 26 8 SL-6041292-TN 30 22
NS-6110420-SP 12 47 PJ-3095200-01 56 35 SD-0650305-TP 12 53 SL-6041292-TN 30 23
NS-6110420-SP 12 48 PS-0250081-K0 26 7 SD-0700312-SD 32 19 SL-6041292-TN 32 40
NS-6120310-SP 12 49 PS-0250202-KH 26 6 SD-0720321-TP 14 54 SL-6041492-TN § 55
NS-6120310-SP 14 15 PS-0300102-K0 40 24 SD-0790311-TP 12 54 SL-6051292-TN 28 31
NS-6120310-SP 14 60 PS-0300102-KO 46 69 SD-0790433-TP 22 20 SL-6051292-TN 28 32
NS-6120310-SP 66 41 PS-0400142-KH 6 36 SD-0801021-TP 8§ 51 SL-6051292-TN 28 33
NS-6120310-SP 66 42 PS-0400202-KH 66 21 SD-1100301-TP 12 55 SL-6051292-TN 28 34
NS-6150310-SP 1270 PV-0100140-00 16 16 SK-3311601-SE 46 57 SL-6051292-TN 44 27
NS-6150430-SN 56 14 PV-0100140-00 44 19 SK-3382001-SE 48 52 SL-6051292-TN 44 28
NS-6150540-SP 30 9 PV-1502090-00 44 31 SK-3382001-SE 54 23 SL-6051292-TN 46 66
NS-6660410-SH 12 10 PV-1502090-00 52 28 SK-3412001-SC 42 9 SL-6051642-TN 28 35
NS-6660430-SP 8 49 PV-1502090-00 52 30 SK-3412001-SC 56 15 SL-6052042-TN 32 25
NS-6660430-SP 12 12 PV-1502090-00 52 31 SK-3412001-SC 56 17 SL-6062042-TN 40 9
PV-1502090-00 52 32 SK-3482001-SE 48 64 SL-6062092-TN 34 28

PA-0601015-00 16 4 PV-1502090-00 52 34 SK-3512001-SF 48 6l SL-6062092-TN 38 4
PA-0601015-00 44 13 PV-1502090-00 52 35 SL-4030631-SC 38 51 SL-6062092-TN 38 17
PA-1001025-A0 36 9 PV-1502090-00 52 36 SL-4030681-SC 50 15 SL-6062092-TN 42 19
PA-1001025-A0 44 6 PV-1502090-00 52 38 SL-4030691-SC 22 34 SL-6081242-TN 46 36
PA-1002507-A0 10 40 PV-1502090-00 52 39 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SL-6082092-TN 32 17
PA-1002507-A0 44 12 PV-1502090-00 52 40 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SL-6083092-TN 38 50
PA-1003003-A0 4 9 PV-1502090-00 52 41 SL-4030891-SC 50 5 SL-6083092-TN 38 56
PA-1003003-A0 58 13 PV-1502090-00 b2 42 SL-4031291-SC 10 61 SL-6083092-TN 40 15
PA-1004001-A0 2 59 PV-1502090-00 58 15 SL-4031291-SC 10 62 SL-6084092-TN 40 17
PA-1004001-A0 44 14 PV-1502090-00 60 6 SL-4031291-SC 22 17 SL-6102042-TN 46 35
PA-1004513-A0 38 42 PV-1502090-00 66 24 SL-4031681-SC 66 33 SL-9081693-SE 46 28
PA-1004513-A0 44 2 PV-1502091-00 52 29 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SL-9081693-SE 46 29
PA-1005501-A0 32 34 PV-1502092-00 52 27 SL-4040881-SF 48 25 SL-9081693-SE 46 30
PA-1005501-A0 4 7 PV-1502100-00 52 33 SL-4040891-SC 46 73 SL-9081693-SE 46 32
PA-1005501-A0 44 8 PX-5000140-00 44 32 SL-4040891-SC 48 57 SL-9082583-SE 46 33
PA-1501515-A0 20 33 PX-5000140-00 58 16 SL-4041081-SC 46 46 SM-0030801-SC 16 14
PA-1501515-A0 44 11 PX-5000140-00 60 7 SL-4041091-SC 4 20 SM-0030801-SC 20 2
PA-1602005-A0 32 31 PX-9500010-00 44 36 SL-4041091-SC 4 b4 SM-0040801-SC 2 8
PA-1602005-A0 44 5 SL-4041091-SC 16 13 SM-0040801-SC 34 2
PA-1602006-A0 44 4 RC-0560711-KP 10 55 SL-4041091-SC 22 32 SM-0040801-SC 34 7
PA-1602006-B0 28 50 RC-1200001-KP 4 23 SL-4041091-SC 34 34 SM-1033001-SC 48 36
PA-2015005-A0 44 10 RC-1900001-KP 36 12 SL-4041091-SC 42 2 SM-1041001-SC 38 28
PA-2015005-A0 66 22 RE-0300000-K0 8 14 SL-4041091-SC 42 4 SM-3065052-TC 48 54
PA-3201503-A0 38 7 RE-0300000-K0 10 42 SL-4041091-SC 42 12 SM-4030401-SC 38 26
PA-3201503-A0 44 1 RE-0300000-K0 18 56 SL-4041091-SC 42 16 SM-4030455-SN 18 74
PA-9000340-00 36 10 RE-0300000-K0 34 29 SL-4041091-SC 42 31 SM-4030855-SN 38 30
PA-9000340-00 58 10 RE-0300000-K0 36 5 SL-4041091-SC 44 26 SM-4031851-SR 48 31
PB-0000100-00 56 36 RE-0400000-K0 10 85 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-4040801-SN 38 6
PC-0105070-00 44 17 RE-0400000-K0 34 8 SL-4041091-SC 48 34 SM-4051405-SE 54 9
PC-0105070-00 58 14 RE-0400000-K0 34 48 SL-4041091-SC 48 356 SM-4060801-SE 6 26
PC-0105080-00 28 51 RE-0500000~K0 12 50 SL-4041091-SC 48 38 SK-4061201-SE 54 20
PC-0105080-00 44 16 RE-0600000-K0 28 26 SL-4041281-SC 34 59 SM-4860601-SC 20 48
PC-0124060-00 32 33 RE-0600000-K0 30 20 SL-4041281-SF 48 28 SM-4860601-SC 32 47
PC-0124060-00 32 36 RE-0700000-KO0 30 21 SL-4041291-SC 2 38 SM-6030402-TP 32 46
PC-0124060-00 44 21 RE-0900000-K0 8 50 SL-4041291-SC 28 56 SM-6030402-TP 32 50
PC-0124060-00 60 9 R0-1542401-00 6 39 SL-4041291-8C 34 63 SM-6030402-TP 38 49
PC-0151080-00 44 20 SL-4041291-SC 34 67 SM-6030502-TP 38 54
PC-0151080-00 66 23 SB-1060003-00 34 20 SL-4041291-SC 36 21 SM-6030602-TP 34 46
PC-022403F-00 38 18 SB-1063501-00 22 13 SL-4041291-SC 40 19 SM-6030860-SP 10 46
PC-022403F-00 44 88 SB-1080005-00 28 27 SL-4041291-8C 42 36 SM-6031002-TP 22 15
PJ-0252000-01 2 40 SB-1120001-00 28 28 SL-4051081-SF 48 29 SM-6031202-TP 34 23
PJ-0320590-06 30 14 SB-1120002-00 18 47 SL-4051291-8C 42 6 SM-6040602-TN 46 68
PJ-0320590-06 44 24 SB-1120007-00 4 22 SL-4051291-SC 42 14 SM-6040602-TP 12 71
PJ-0460540-02 20 34 SB-1170002-00 46 22 SL-4051485-SE 46 63 SH-6040802-TP 34 41
PJ-0460540-02 44 22 SB-3060007-0A 18 50 SL-4051485-SE 48 63 SM-6041002-TP 28 36
PJ-3010651-03 44 38 SB-3060007-0B 18 51 SL-6030692-TN 10 96 SM-6041002-~TP 34 52
PJ-3010651-03 64 3 SB-3060007-0C 18 52 SL-6030892-TN 28 29 SM-6041002-TP 38 45
PJ-3040405-04 2 58 SB-3060007-0D 18 53 SL-6030892-TN 36 7 SM-6041202-TN 10 43
PJ-3040405-04 10 41 SB-4060001-00 22 14 SL-6040892-TN 10 45 SM-6041202-TP 16 65
PJ-3040405-04 32 35 SB-4080001-00 10 72 SL-6041092-TN 36 3 SM-6041202-TP 10 66
PJ-3040405-04 38 43 SB-6063501-00 34 49 SL-6041092-TN 36 20 SM-6041202-TP 22 24
PJ-3040405-04 44 15 SB-6120001-00 18 48 SL-6041092-TN 36 23 SM-6041202-TP 22 29
PJ-3040405-06 32 32 SB-7100002-00 36 11 SL-6041092-TN 36 25 SM-6041202-TP 34 32
PJ-3040405-06 44 23 SD-0470281-SP 14 41 SL-6041092-TN 46 64 SM-6041202-TP 36 27

— 71 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H N BB HE_ N & HE N0 L N0
SM-6041402-TP 38 41 | SK-8060802-TP 28 43 | SS-6110820-TP 18 61 | SS-8661012-TF 12 g4
SM-6041602-TP 38 2 | SM-8061212-TP 46 38 | SS-6111010-SP 40 20 | SS-8661012-TF 18 59
SM-6043052-TN 34 17 | SM-8061212-TP 46 39 | $S-6111010-TP 10 81 | SS-8661212-TF 18 60
SM-6043052-TN 34 60 | SM-8061242-TP 46 31 | SS-6111010-TP 30 26 | SS-9090410-TP 20 37
SM-6050802-TN 46 65 | SM-8061242-TP 46 41 | SS-6111010-TP 30 27 | SS-9091010-SP 20 38
SM-6051002-TP 10 13 | SM-8061612-TP 6 23 | SS-6111052-TP 20 19 | SS-9661230-CP 6 13
SM-6051202-TP 8 56 | SM-8082012-TN 46 37 | SS-6111140-SP 2 3
SM-6051602-TP 10 12 | SM-9040603-SC 10 44 | SS-6111140-SP 2 64 | TA-0800504-R0 50 20
SM-6051602-TP 10 49 | SM-9061203-SE 46 34 | SS-6111140-SP 58 7 | TA-1050504-R0 2 39
SM-6051802-TP 10 47 | SS-1060210-TP 12 40 | §$S-6120620-TP 2 45 | TA-1050504-R0 20 21
SM-6052002-TN 46 70 | SS-1060210-TP 20 4 | $S-6120930-SP 12 60 | TA-1250406-R0 2 36
SM-6052002-TP 6 28 | SS-1110640-TP 26 13 | SS-6120930-SP 24 7 | TA-1250406-R0 18 &9
SM-6052002-TP 10 78 | S§-2090710-TP 38 19 | $SS-6121210-SP 10 54 | TA-1470704-R0 2 37
SM-6052002-TP 28 37 | $S-2110920-TP 6 42 | $S-6121212-TP 8 32 | TA-2351305-R0 46 27
SM-6052502-TP 10 48 [ $$-2110920-TP 10 71 | $S-6121212-TP 18 49
SM-6052502-TP 38 15 | SS-2111140-SP 18 73 | SS-6121610-TP 22 26 | WP-0250501-SC 30 34
SM-6053502-TP 8 57 | $5-4041091-SC 2 22 | SS-6121840-SP 20 5 | WP-0250501-SC 30 39
SM-6053502-TP 66 35 | SS-4080610-SP 38 35 | $SS-6123010-SP 20 14 | WP-0250516-SD 62 7
SM-6061002-TP 32 18 | SS-4090515-SP 14 58 | SS-6150710-SP 20 9 | WP-0280500-SC 63 b
M-6061202-TN 10 51 | S$-4090515-SP 24 29 | 5S-6150760-SN 20 8 | WP-0320800-SC 20 46
SM-6061202-TR 40 14 | SS-4090615-SP 14 49 | SS-6151040-SP 2 54 | WP-0320501-SD 38 53
SM-6061610-SC 54 3 | 5§-4090615-SP 24 31 | SS-6151210-SP 4 1 | WP-0430800-SD 10 6%
SM-6062002-TN 50 11 | SS-4110515-SP 10 74 | $SS-6151210-SP 22 37 | WP-0430800-SD 10 &9
SM-6062002-TP 42 21 | SS-4110615-SP 2 20 | SS-6151220-SP 6 44 | WP-0430800-SD 22 30
SM-6064002-TR 38 21 | SS-4110615-SP 16 12 | SS-6151220-SP 8 21 | WP-0430801-SE 34 18
SM-6067552-TP 42 20 | §S-4110615-SP 16 22 | SS-6151412-TP 6 16 | WP-0430801-SE 34 g8
SM-6081802-TP 38 13 | $§-4110615-SP 26 9 | SS-6151412-TP 10 77 | WP-0450000-8D 12 13
SM-6085002-TN 42 32 | $§-4110715-SP 2 13 | S$S-6151440-SP 22 25 | WP-0450801-SD 14 50
SM-6085002-TN 46 59 | SS-4110715-SP 10 27 | SS-6151712-TP 22 21 | WP-0450801-SD 26 11
SM-6085002-TN 66 37 | SS-4110715-SP 10 63 | $S-6152212-SP 10 53 | WP-0450801-SD 30 &
SM-6087002-TN 38 59 | S§-4110715-SP 10 64 | SS-6681712-TP 6 17 | WP-0450801-SD 40 2]
SM-6087002-TN 40 3 | $§-4110715-SP 10 88 | $S-7060310-SP 30 28 | WP-0450801-SP 16 10
SM-6850402-TN 63 2 | S§-4110715-SP 62 11 | SS-7060310-SP 32 30 | WP-0450826-SC 48 62
SM-6850402-TN 63 4 | SS-4110815-SP 2 17 | SS-7090410-SP 12 41 | WP-0480856-SP 5 £3
SM-6850502-TN 4 41 | SS-4110915-SP 24 5 | §5-7090410-SP 20 31 | WP-0482086-SD 14 8
SM-6850502-TN 30 33 | SS-4111015-SP 20 43 | SS-7090510-SP 14 38 | WP-0482086-SD 26 15
SM-6850502-TN 30 38 | SS-4111015-SP 24 40 | SS-7110350-SP 16 9 | WP-0501016-SC 56 16
SM-6850602-TN 6 24 | 5§-4120615-SP 2 42 | §S-7110510-SP 16 8 | WP-0501016-SC 56 18
SM-6850802-TN 36 32 | 5§-4120615-SP 24 28 | S$S-7110710-SP 2 52 | WP-0501016-SD 12 51
SM-8030402-TP 32 28 | 5§-4120615-SP 24 30 | SS-7110710-SP 12 58 | WP-0501016-SD 20 52
SM-8030402-TP 34 39 | $5-4120915-SP 16 5 | SS-7110740-TP 12 27 | WP-0501046-SC 42 16
SM-8030502-TP 22 33 | 55-4121615-SP 14 13 | §$5-7110840-SP 2 30 | WP-0501046-SC 42 28
SM-8030802-TP 32 29 | SS-4150715-SP 2 61 | SS-7110840-SP 4 39 | WP-0501046-SC 43 329
SM-8040462-TP 66 31 | 5S-4150915-SP 2 28 | S$5-7110840-SP 6 31 | WP-0531000-S0 6 29
SM-8040462-TP 66 34 | 5S-4151215-SP 2 29 | SS-7110840-SP 10 82 | WP-0531000-SD 10 79
SM-8040502-TP 10 25 | 5S-4151215-SP 2 35 | S$5-7110840-SP 12 59 | WP-0531000-SD 28 45
SM-8040502-TP 28 38 | 5S-5090610-SP 18 39 | $S-7110840-SP 20 36 | WP-0550800.SP 10 83
SM-8040502-TP 28 39 | S5-5680740-SP 56 1 | SS-7110840-SP 60 4 | WP-0553216-SD 12 6%
SM-8040602-TP 34 13 | 5S-6040440-TP 62 12 | SS-7110840-SP 60 5 | WP-0561616-SC 28 4¢
SM-8040602-TP 34 26 | $5-6060220-SP 62 6 | SS-7111110-TP 8 23 | WP-0611626-SP 22 18
SM-8040602-TP 34 37 | 5S-6060410-TP 8 52 | SS-7111120-SP 14 59 | WP-0612056-SE 48 5t
SM-8040602-TP 34 57 | SS-6060410-TP 18 43 | SS-7111120-TP 18 22 | WP-0612066-SP 22 23
SM-8040602-TP 36 18 | SS-6080410-SP 2 57 | SS-7111120-TP 18 54 | WP-0612516-SD 42 29
SM-8040602-TP - 38 46 | $5-6090440-SP 8 6 | SS-7111120-TP 18 79 | WP-0621016-SH 10 &8s
SM-8040612-TP 46 40 | SS-6090440-SP 24 35 | SS-7151120-SP 4 28 | WP-0641600-SC 2 48
SM-8040612-TP 46 42 | SS-6090810-TP 4 38 | SS-8090710-SP 22 19 | WP-0641601-SC 50 13
SM-8040802-TP 22 27 | S$S-6090810-TP 4 50 | SS-8110310-SP 6 38 | WP-0651056-SD 14 61
SH-8040802-TP 30 29 | $5-6092120-SP 24 24 | SS-8110422-TP 10 50 | WP-0820526-SD 28 47
SM-8050602-TP 22 28 | S$5-6092420-SP 38 39 | SS-8110510-SP 6 37 | WP-0820526-SD 30 19
SM-8050602-TP 28 40 | S$S-6110420-TP 18 45 | SS-8110510-SP 18 57 | WP-0820526-SD 56 33
SM-8050602-TP 30 24 | SS-6110420-TP 18 80 | SS-8110520-TP 4 51 | WP-0841601-SC 38 &1
SM-8050602-TP 34 54 | SS-6110480-SP 8 53 | SS-8110520-TP 8 43 | WP-0841601-SC 40 4
SM-8050602-TP 36 29 | SS-6110610-TP 2 33 | $S-8110520-TP 8 48 | WP-0841601-SC 42 33
SM-8050602-TP 38 32 | SS-6110610-TP 2 34 | SS-8120740-SP 10 38 | WP-0850002-SC 46 &0
SM-8050612-TP 46 44 | SS-6110610-TP 10 73 | SS-8120740-SP 10 86 | WP-0850002-SC 66 38
SM-8050612-TP 46 45 | SS-6110610-TP 12 56 | SS-8150510-TP 4 52 | WP-0852086-SC 40 5
SM-8050812-TP 6 43 | SS-6110610-TP 20 16 | SS-8150822-TP 2 10 | WP-0952616-SD §
SM-8050842-TP 46 43 | SS-6110610-TP 32 22 | SS-8150822-TP 8 22 | WP-0952616.SD 13 62
OM-8053002-TP 12 21 | SS-6110610-TP 32 24 | SS-8150822-TP 12 63 | WP-1221016-SP 23 4%
SM-8060602-TP 10 56 | SS-6110610-TP 32 26 | SS-8151230-SP 30 4 | WP-1612616.SE 54 17
SM-8060602-TP 10 57 | SS-6110610-TP 58 9 | S5-8660330-SP 18 55 | WP-2103001-SE 36 14
SM-8060602-TP 36 16 | SS-6110630-TP 28 44 | SS-8660512-TP 10 58 | WS-0270002-KN 6 25
OM-8060612-TP 6 22 | S$S-6110640-SP 12 57 | $5-8660610-TP 6 19 | WS-0310002-KR 20 47
SK-8060802-TP 6 15 | SS-6110810-TP 10 52 | SS-8660610-TP 8 47 | WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SM-8060802-TP 28 41 | $S-6110810-TP 14 57 | SS-8660610-TP 18 44 | WS-0410002-KP 10 &8
SM-8060802-TP 28 42 | SS-6110820-TP 4 40 | SS-8660612-TP 18 58 | WS-0410002-KP 10 70

- 72 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ll
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H__NO - AN X E__NO X B __No
WS-0410002-KP 22 31 | 138-80505 10 17 | 144-02952 4 4 | 144-17802 18 10
WS-0441040-KP 32 21 | 138-80604 10 35 | 144-02960 4 3 | 144-17901 18 13
WS-0451040-KP 40 22 | 138-80703 10 36 | 144-03000 4 5 | 144-18008 18 14
WS-0510002-KP 6 30 | 138-81008 56 20 | 144-03109 4 8 | 144-18107 18 12
WS-0510002-KP 8 58 | 138-81255 12 38 | 144-03208 4 31 | 144-18206 18 11
WS-0510002-KP 10 80 | 138-81255 20 40 | 144-03307 4 33 | 144-18305 18 1
WS-0610002-KN 6 27 | 138-81909 12 61 | 144-03406 4 34 | 144-18404 18 2
WS-0610002-KN 46 48 | 138-82006 12 62 | 144-03505 6 3 | 144-18503 18 3
WS-0610002-KN 48 56 | 138-82105 12 36 | 144-03612 4 29 | 144-18602 18 4
WS-0610002-KN 50 13 | 138-82501 12 39 | 144-03711 4 30 | 144-18701 18 46
WS-0820002-KN 38 12 | 138-82501 20 41 | 144-03802 4 37 | 144-18800 18 40
WS-0820002-KN 38 60 | 138-83905 14 14 | 144-03901 4 49 | 144-18909 18 71
WS-0820002-KN 40 6 | 138-85306 18 6 | 144-04016 4 35 | 144-19006 20 12
WS-0820002-KR 46 62 | 138-85454 18 9 | 144-04107 6 14 | 144-19105 20 13
WS-0820002-KR 66 39 | 138-86106 18 72 | 144-04206 6 13 | 144-19204 20 42
WS-1220002-KP 4 25 | 138-86205 18 68 | 144-04305 4 21 | 144-19303 20 7
WT-0320001-KN 62 8 | 138-86304 20 6 | 144-04404 4 55 | 144-19451 20 1
WZ-0430200-KH 34 30 | 138-87005 18 16 | 144-04503 4 56 | 144-19501 18 15
WZ-0850302-K0 26 10 | 138-87104 18 17 | 144-04602 6 5 | 144-19600 20 15
WZ-2200300-KP 36 13 | 138-87203 18 18 | 144-04750 6 6 | 144-20004 18 24
138-87302 20 10 | 144-04750 52 25 | 144-20103 18 25

100-04109 2 6 | 138-87401 18 20 | 144-04800 4 36 | 144-20202 20 11
100-27308 32 13 | 138-87450 18 19 | 144-05005 8 31 | 144-22505 22 3
101-24204 14 42 | 138-87906 18 67 | 144-05005 18 31 | 144-22604 22 1
101-24303 14 43 | 138-88607 24 3 | 144-07506 8 33 | 144-22703 22 2
102-08700 34 65 | 138-88805 20 17 | 144-07605 8 34 | 144-22802 22 5
105-23504 8 16 | 138-89308 26 2 | 144-07704 8 35 | 144-22901 22 6
106-32511 34 5 | 138-89407 26 3 | 144-07803 8 36 | 144-23008 22 7
106-97605 14 18 | 138-89951 56 7 | 144-07951 8 25 | 144-23107 22 4
107-41106 14 45 | 139-22208 2 44 | 144-10005 10 75 | 144-23206 22 8
110-00403 2 12 | 139-22208 16 7 | 144-10104 10 7 | 144-23305 22 9
110-21607 24 4 | 140-06506 38 1 | 144-10104 52 17 | 144-23453 22 10
110-41100 18 26 | 140-23303 4 26 | 144-10203 10 6 | 144-23651 22 35
110-43007 12 22 | 140-45306 34 15 | 144-10203 52 16 | 144-23651 52 10
110-43304 12 9 | 141-00309 2 62 | 144-10302 10 76 | 144-24006 24 13
110-71800 .34 58 | 141-02305 6 4 | 144-10401 10 4 | 144-24105 26 1
110-72402 14 47 | 141-02404 6 1 | 144-10559 10 91 | 161-11403 44 37
110-93606 14 46 | 141-02701 6 9 | 144-10559 52 62 | 161-11403 64 2
111-56056 46 55 | 141-02800 6 8 | 144-10658 10 90 | 168-70206 2 7
111-85105 54 14 | 141-03402 8 1 | 144-10658 52 61 | 169-92604 18 8
111-85204 54 6 [ 141-07502 14 1 | 144-10708 10 14 | 170-77009 46 2
111-85501 54 10 | 141-07601 12 66 | 144-10807 10 33 | 170-77058 46 1
112-17213 38 34 | 141-07700 14 2 | 144-10906 10 34 | 170-77108 46 3
112-72408 18 7 | 141-07809 12 68 | 144-11003 10 37 | 170-77207 46 4
112-80856 42 23 | 141-08500 12 2 | 144-11102 10 32 | 170-77306 46 5
113-15108 14 12 | 141-08609 12 3 | 144-11201 10 1 | 170-77405 46 6
118-51102 56 19 | 141-08807 12 7 | 144-11300 10 28 | 170-77504 46 7
119-56802 14 36 | 141-08906 12 8 | 144-11409 10 8 | 170-77603 46 8
119-66504 54 13 | 141-08906 52 22 | 144-11508 10 9 | 170-77710 46 9
119-69508 54 15 | 141-08955 12 6 | 144-11607 10 24 | 170-77801 46 10
122-92504 22 12 | 141-09250 12 17 | 144-11706 10 3 | 170-77900 46 11
123-08300 28 15 | 141-09300 12 18 | 144-11805 10 2 | 170-78007 46 12
123-08409 36 15 | 141-10407 10 5 | 144-11904 10 21 | 170-78114 46 13
135-08403 8 24 | 141-11801 10 11 | 144-12001 10 22 | 170-78213 46 14
135-13304 14 6 | 141-14102 24 1 | 144-12209 10 15 | 170-78304 46 15
135-18105 28 14 | 141-14201 24 2 | 144-12308 10 16 | 170-78502 46 17
135-18907 10 26 | 141-36402 10 10 | 144-12506 12 28 | 170-78601 46 67
135-29003 24 9 | 144-00006 2 2 | 144-12654 12 43 | 170-78700 46 16
138-60606 30 16 | 144-00055 2 1 | 144-12803 12 26 | 170-79500 46 49
138-70266 52 21 | 144-00105 2 16 | 144-12902 12 4 | 170-79609 46 50
138-70266 56 6 | 144-00204 2 5 | 144-13009 12 5 | 170-79708 46 51
138-70902 2 43 | 144-00303 4 19 | 144-13157 14 17 | 170-79807 46 52
138-70902 16 6 | 144-00451 20 49 | 144-13165 14 16 | 170-79906 46 53
138-71702 2 41 | 144-00451 52 8 | 144-13207 14 48 | 170-80110 46 54
138-72007 2 49 | 144-00451 52 9 | 144-13306 14 19 | 178-33658 46 24
138-72106 2 55 | 144-01301 2 11 | 144-13405 14 23 | 178-45009 48 20
138-72205 2 56 | 144-01400 2 7 | 144-13512 14 5 | 180-35006 44 45
138-72304 2 50 | 144-01509 2 31 | 144-13603 14 10 | 180-35105 44 46
138-74300 18 21 | 144-01608 2 32 | 144-13702 16 2 | 180-35204 44 47
138-74409 26 4 | 144-01707 2 63 | 144-13801 16 17 | 180-35303 44 48
138-75612 10 39 | 144-01806 2 48 | 144-13900 16 11 | 180-35402 44 49
138-77816 10 97 | 144-02002 2 9 | 144-14007 16 1 | 180-35501 44 50
138-77816 58 6 | 144-02507 6 40 | 144-14106 14 51 | 180-35600 44 51
138-79606 18 5 | 144-02606 6 41 | 144-17505 18 76 | 180-35709 44 52
138-79903 2 51 | 144-02705 6 2 | 144-17604 18 42 | 180-35808 44 53
138-80406 10 31 | 144-02804 6 12 | 144-17703 20 30 | 180-35808 58 18

- 73—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N B H_ N P 2 N B = N
180-35907 44 54
180-35907 66 26
180-36004 44 55
180-36103 44 56
180-36202 4 57
180-36301 44 58
180-36400 44 59
180-36400 60 12
130-36509 44 60
180-36608 44 61
180-36707 44 62
180-36806 44 63
180-36905 44 64
180-37002 44 65
180-37101 44 66
180-37200 44 67
180-37309 44 68
180-37408 44 69
180-37507 4 70
180-37606 4 71
180-37705 4 172
180-37804 4 73
180-37903 4 74
180-38000 4 75
180-38109 4 76
180-38208 4 77
180-38307 4 78
180-38406 4 79
180-38505 44 80
180-38604 44 81
180-38604 60 13
180-38703 44 82
180-38703 60. 14
180-38802 44 83
180-38901 44 84
180-38901 66 27
180-39008 44 85
180-39107 44 86
180-39206 44 87
+202-43200 46 26
225-71400 38 58
"225-85707 30 15
" 226-17609 14 25
226-17708 14 26
226-17807 14 28
226-17906 14 33
226-18102 14 37
"226-18201 14 30
226-18300 14 31
226-18904 14 39
226-18904 14 40
229-13503 - 10 92
250-02809 16 18
250-02908 16 19
265-00306 6 7
265-00405 14 11
265-00900 14 4
265-01205 12 1

- 74 -



o BERECE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2_1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—~3430—4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright © 1998—-2002 JUKI CORP.
FBOAIEHNTER. #ET 5L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #X=3t
T 182-8655 B IR # A i E $RET8-2-1 BHEAED
TEL. 03-3480-1111(RR %) TEL. 03-3430-4001 (% 1 ¥ /L )

BELVKSD, ZHME
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KEON—Y YR MIERBBOEDFERKEETIERBY £,

* The description covered in this parts listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
XIDN—=Y YR B, 20024638 RECHBUBRTERLELDTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 6 Printedin Japan (E)






